Event 1

Boys 5K

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib
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2240
1565
1693
1835
1876
2379
1218
1591
1741
2284
1739
1570
1278
1402
1762
1148
1497
1579
1772
1067
1757
2076
1228
1130
1186
1749
1346
2123
1811
1074
1935
1434
2116
1379
1899
2184
1121
2324
2125
1651
1286
1690
1034
1508
1153
2170
1123
1117
2105
1604

Andrew Fastrup
Brady Anderson
Adam Slater

Elias Wilcock

Sergio Samperio- Quinte

Aj Brown

Emmitt Jones
Colin Eberhard
Sam Davis

Micah Newkirk
Brayden Crockett
Riley Gavin

Kai Bouknight
Gabriel Lahann
Stone Porter
Adrian Arredondo
Alex Hammond
Logan Yeager
Tiave Wolfgramm
Lincoln Carr
Colton Lueck
Brody Rogers
Austen Ray
Suvinay Shah
Andrew Martinez
Lj Johnson

Jack Black Feather
Jack Stone
Talmage Smith
Jacob Larson
Jaiden Ploederl
Christian Ingram
Kody Orlando
Joshua Wiesner
Dirk Olson

David Williams
Charles Gillispie
Declan Travis
Cooper Witting
Daniel Andersen
David Knierim
Isaac Orban
Gavin Edgerton
Brady Mitchell
Adam Edwards
Cooper Riding
Asher Hawkins
Anvay Arora
Jared Egosque
Tom Nymark

Year School Finals Pace
FR Sunrise Mountain 17:06.6 5:31
FR Faith Lutheran 17:17.7 5:34
FR Hamilton 17:32.6 5:39
FR Lee Williams 17:54.3 5:4¢6
FR McClintock 18:00.0 5:48
FR Williams Field 18:03.8 5:49
FR Campo Verde 18:05.5 5:50
FR Gilbert 18:08.4 5:51
FR Highland 18:08.7 5:51
FR Valley Christian 18:11.5 5:52
FR Highland 18:22.9 5:55
FR Faith Lutheran 18:33.3 5:59
FR Chandler 18:41.8 6:02
FR Desert Mountain 18:46.0 6:03
FR Highland 18:46.1 6:03
FR Basha 18:50.9 6:04
FR Desert Vista 18:53.3 6:05
FR Faith Lutheran 18:54.0 6:05
FR Highland 18:54.5 6:06
FR ALA Queen Creek 18:56.5 6:006
FR Highland 18:59.1 6:07
FR Queen Creek 19:02.1 6:08
FR Campo Verde 19:02.4 6:08
FR Arizona Prep 19:03.0 6:08
FR Cactus 19:07.3 6:10
FR Highland 19:08.5 6:10
FR Corona del Sol 19:09.8 o6:11
FR Red Mountain 19:17.9 6:13
FR Higley 19:20.7 6:14
FR ALA Queen Creek 19:22.2 6:15
FR North Phoenix 19:27.1 6:16
FR Desert Ridge 19:30.9 6:17
FR Red Mountain 19:33.2 6:18
FR Corona del Sol 19:38.9 6:20
FR Mesquite 19:41.5 6:21
FR Seton Catholic 19:45.8 6:22
FR Arizona Prep 19:47.8 6:23
FR Veritas Prep 19:48.2 6:23
FR Red Mountain 19:49.1 6:23
FR Glendale Prep 20:00.3 6:27
FR Chandler 20:01.2 6:27
FR Hamilton 20:06.8 6:29
FR ALA Ironwood 20:12.0 6:31
FR Desert Vista 20:17.0 6:32
FR Basha 20:19.9 6:33
FR O'Connor 20:21.9 6:34
FR Arizona Prep 20:22.8 6:34
FR Arizona Prep 20:23.8 6:34
FR Red Mountain 20:25.1 6:35
FR Gilbert 20:25.4 6:35
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Boys 5K Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 2385 Nathaniel Koutz FR Williams Field 20:26.4 6:35
52 1415 David Tester FR Desert Mountain 20:30.7 6:37
53 2243 Owen Osbon FR Sunrise Mountain 20:35.7 6:38
54 1358 Charles Hammer FR Corona del Sol 20:45.0 6:41
55 1065 Broddic Arrot FR ALA Queen Creek 20:45.4 6:41
56 1408 Justin Rizor FR Desert Mountain 20:47.7 6:42
57 2103 Luke Atteberry FR Red Mountain 20:49.3 6:43
58 2202 Will Snedecor FR Shadow Mountain 20:50.1 6:43
59 1398 Alden Friesen FR Desert Mountain 20:53.1 6:44
60 1507 Ethan Maragon FR Desert Vista 20:53.3 6:44
61 1250 Robert Pumphrey III FR Canyon View 20:53.4 6:44
62 2102 Jeremy Anderson FR Red Mountain 21:00.0 ©6:46
63 1382 Blake Yosowitz FR Corona del Sol 21:02.0 6:47
64 1214 Mitchell Hall FR Campo Verde 21:03.9 6:47
65 1175 Caleb Hilton FR Ben Franklin 21:09.6 6:49
66 1178 Aldo La Rosa FR Ben Franklin 21:30.0 6:56
67 1136 Randy Zou FR Arizona Prep 21:32.5 6:56
68 1089 Peter Livingstone FR Apollo 21:35.1 6:57
69 2176 Matt Albanese FR Seton Catholic 21:38.1 6:58
70 1200 Luke Ahles FR Campo Verde 21:40.1 6:59
71 1353 Miles Dickens FR Corona del Sol 21:42.1 7:00
72 1760 Jacob O'Boyle FR Highland 21:43.1 7:00
73 1087 Feli Kongwa FR Apollo 21:46.9 7:01
74 2398 Luke Freeman FR Yuma Catholic 21:49.8 7:02
75 1072 Eric Johnson FR ALA Queen Creek 21:50.0 7:02
76 1485 Alexander Braaten FR Desert Vista 21:51.3 7:03
77 1162 Diego Ortiz FR Basha 21:51.7 7:03
78 2168 Keegan Oglesby FR O'Connor 21:51.7 7:03
79 2183 Andrew Ronquillo FR Seton Catholic 21:54.0 7:03
80 2159 Foster Duncan FR O'Connor 21:55.0 7:04
81 1505 Nico Maldanado FR Desert Vista 21:56.3 7:04
82 2115 Luke Nelson FR Red Mountain 22:00.0 7:05
83 2192 Nathaniel Early FR Shadow Mountain 22:01.0 7:06
84 2194 Troy Gresham FR Shadow Mountain 22:01.2 7:06
85 1746 David Gulbrandsen FR Highland 22:02.7 7:06
86 2203 Leeum Wert FR Shadow Mountain 22:03.0 7:06
87 1520 Cameron Track FR Desert Vista 22:05.0 7:07
88 1936 Jacob Sutton FR North Phoenix 22:09.2 7:08
89 1244 Elijah Jajo FR Canyon View 22:11.3 7:09
90 2021 Joseph Perez FR Perry 22:13.3 7:10
91 1362 Noah Luscombe FR Corona del Sol 22:13.9 7:10
92 1176 Nolen Holliday FR Ben Franklin 22:14.5 7:10
93 1251 Riker Sitze FR Canyon View 22:15.2 7:10
94 1928 Lleyton Houtz FR North Phoenix 22:17.8 7:11
95 2004 Talon Barth FR Perry 22:19.8 7:12
96 1595 Romero Gonzales FR Gilbert 22:27.5 T7:14
97 2064 Drison Aston FR Queen Creek 22:29.9 7:15
98 1867 Daniel Cheng FR McClintock 22:30.5 7:15
99 1890 Dylan Chatham FR Mesquite 22:35.2 T7:17

100 1577 Julius Thomas FR Faith Lutheran 22:35.3  7:17
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Boys 5K
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Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

2122
1625
1555
1345
1958
1201
1874
1600
1413
2404
1567
1869
1830
2108
1179
1075
2079
1897
1204
2320
1315
1399
1365
1071
1726
1849
1660
1929
2139
1506
1533
1531
1893
1535
1653
1732
1554
1692
1984
1744
1167
1444
2018
1406
1490
1522
1407
2228
1092
2197

Christopher Spencer
Paul Mueller
Carson Phillips
Jarem Bailey

Jake Holmes

Josh Andersen
Simon Reynolds
Austin Lane
Jackson Sheehy
Colton Timm
Cooper Crookston
Timothy Mansfield
Anthony Desantis
James Garner
Leonardo Ochoa
Smith Lawlor

Jacob Vennard
Johnny Munguia
Brigham Burnham
Dominic Heil
Christopher Spelts
Nikolas Greeban
Ethan Nash

Jackson Gomez
Caleb Alexander
Micah Gores

Sean Valentine
Ronan Houtz

Ryan Searle

Abhay Mane

Joan De La Cruz
Samuel Armendariz
Alessandro Gonzalez Rod
Jayden Evans
Carson Hack
Cameron Burgoyne
Cameron Olin
Beniah Sigal
Emilio Martinez
Myles Ellsworth
Brady Williams
Isaac Wood
Patrick Munoz

Aman Patel

Luke Dombkowski
Caleb Wheeler
Sriram Rajesh
Nicolas (Francisco) Vaz
Alexzander Rinehart
Connor Matkin

Year School Finals Pace
FR Red Mountain 22:37.3 T7:17
FR Gilbert Classic 22:38.4 7:18
FR Estrella Fthlls 22:39.3 7:18
FR Corona del Sol 22:41.5 7:19
FR Notre Dame Prep 22:43.3 7:19
FR Campo Verde 22:44.1 7:20
FR McClintock 22:45.4 7:20
FR Gilbert 22:47.1 7:21
FR Desert Mountain 22:48.9 7:21
FR Yuma Catholic 22:53.6 7:23
FR Faith Lutheran 22:55.3 7:23
FR McClintock 22:58.7 T7:24
FR Lee Williams 23:00.0 7:25
FR Red Mountain 23:04.8 7:26
FR Ben Franklin 23:07.8 7:27
FR ALA Queen Creek 23:08.1 7:27
FR Queen Creek 23:12.0 7:29
FR Mesquite 23:16.3 7:30
FR Campo Verde 23:16.9 7:30
FR Veritas Prep 23:16.9 7:30
FR Chandler Prep 23:17.6 7:30
FR Desert Mountain 23:18.9 7:31
FR Corona del Sol 23:21.4 7:32
FR ALA Queen Creek 23:30.4 7:34
FR Highland 23:33.2 7:35
FR Maricopa 23:33.8 7:36
FR Glendale Prep 23:43.0 7:39
FR North Phoenix 23:47.3 7:40
FR Saguaro 23:47.5 7:40
FR Desert Vista 23:51.2 7:41
FR Dysart 23:51.8 7:41
FR Dysart 23:53.8 7:42
FR Mesquite 23:58.0 7:43
FR Dysart 24:11.4 7:48
FR Glendale Prep 24:21.2 7:51
FR Highland 24:31.5 7:54
FR Estrella Fthlls 24:47.6 T7:59
FR Hamilton 24:50.9 8:00
FR Paradise Valley 24:53.8 8:01
FR Highland 24:57.2 8:02
FR Basha 25:01.4 8:04
FR Desert Ridge 25:04.2 8:05
FR Perry 25:14.0 8:08
FR Desert Mountain 25:23.0 8:11
FR Desert Vista 25:24.6 8:11
FR Desert Vista 25:32.3 8:14
FR Desert Mountain 25:34.3 8:14
FR St. John Paul II 25:35.7 8:15
FR Apollo 25:36.4 8:15
FR Shadow Mountain 25:40.3 8:16
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Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

1441
1853
1875
1753
1902
2384
2415
1312
1094
2154
2208
1375
1500
2151
1395
1301
1896
2345
1135
2339
1900
2133
2223
1777
2242
2254
1042
1623
1964
1801
1895
2307
2416

Ayden Solis
Ryland Schweitzer
Jasen Rodriguez
Braxton Lee

Kevin Trejo Bojorquez

Mason Freels
Tisean George
Tyler Jackson
Anthony Velasquez
Alejandro Cano

Miguel Carrillo Martine

Elijah Todacheene
Amrit Jhaj
Conner Arnenson
Aneesh Burra
Alnjashi Ahmed
Clemmon Miles
Marcus Yubeta
Nolan Wolf

Bryce Hutcherson
Chris Peters
Richard Chappell
Michael Lizarraga
Logen Acord

Cole Hastings
Ethan Monterusso
Ryan Paredes
Aiden Kokona
Ethan Pfeffer
Baden Graves
Xavier Lewis
Cash Murdie
Samual Golay

Year School Finals Pace
FR Desert Ridge 25:41.9 8:17
FR Maricopa 25:42.5 8:17
FR McClintock 25:43.4 8:17
FR Highland 25:50.0 8:19
FR Mesquite 26:16.6 8:28
FR Williams Field 26:16.7 8:28
FR Marcos De Niza 26:17.5 8:28
FR Chandler Prep 26:58.5 8:41
FR Apollo 27:16.7 8:47
FR O'Connor 28:06.0 9:03
FR St Mary's 28:12.6 9:05
FR Corona del Sol 28:44.4 9:16
FR Desert Vista 28:46.7 9:16
FR O'Connor 28:50.4 9:17
FR Desert Mountain 28:53.6 9:18
FR Chandler Prep 29:00.5 9:21
FR Mesquite 29:05.0 9:22
FR Vista Grande 29:16.7 9:26
FR Arizona Prep 29:28.7 9:30
FR Vista Grande 29:35.7 9:32
FR Mesquite 29:58.1 9:39
FR Saguaro 30:17.1 9:45
FR St. John Paul II 30:54.0 9:57
FR Highland Prep 30:57.1 9:58
FR Sunrise Mountain 31:38.1 10:11
FR Tonopah Valley 33:11.0 10:41
FR ALA Ironwood 33:18.5 10:44
FR Gilbert Classic 33:33.1 10:48
FR Notre Dame Prep 34:35.0 11:08
FR Higley 35:08.3 11:19
FR Mesquite 39:15.4 12:39
FR Valley Vista 40:03.0 12:54
FR Marcos De Niza 44:48.2 14:26
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

1. 27 Faith Lutheran

1 2 1565 Brady Anderson FR
2 10 1570 Riley Gavin FR
3 15 1579 Logan Yeager FR
4 ( 91) 1577 Julius Thomas FR
5 ( 98) 1567 Cooper Crookston FR
2. 29 Highland

1 8 1741 Sam Davis FR
2 9 1739 Brayden Crockett FR
3 12 1762 Stone Porter FR
4 ( 16) 1772 Tiave Wolfgramm FR
5 (18) 1757 Colton Lueck FR
6 ( 22) 1749 Lj Johnson FR
7 ( 64) 1760 Jacob O'Boyle FR
8 (76) 1746 David Gulbrandsen FR
9 (110) 1726 Caleb Alexander FR
10 (119) 1732 Cameron Burgoyne FR
11 (121) 1744 Myles Ellsworth FR
12 (133) 1753 Braxton Lee FR
3. 82 Campo Verde

1 6 1218 Emmitt Jones FR
2 20 1228 Austen Ray FR
3 56 1214 Mitchell Hall FR
4 ( 62) 1200 Luke Ahles FR
5 ( 94) 1201 Josh Andersen FR
6 (105) - 1204 Brigham Burnham FR
4. 85 Red Mountain

1 24 2123 Jack Stone FR
2 28 2116 Kody Orlando FR
3 33 2125 Cooper Witting FR
4 ( 41) 2105 Jared Egosque FR
5 ( 49) 2103 Luke Atteberry FR
[ ( 54) 2102 Jeremy Anderson FR
7 (73) 2115 Luke Nelson FR
8 ( 92) 2122 Christopher Spencer FR
9 (100) 2108 James Garner FR
5. 89 ALA Queen Creek

1 17 1067 Lincoln Carr FR
2 25 1074 Jacob Larson FR
3 47 1065 Broddic Arrot FR
4 ( 66) 1072 Eric Johnson FR
5 (102) 1075 Smith Lawlor FR
o (109) 1071 Jackson Gomez FR

19

19:

17:
18:
18:
22:
22:

:25.

18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
21:
22
23:
24
24
25:

:24.

18:
19:
21:
21:
22
23:

:33.
19:

19:
19:

20

20:
21:
22
22
23:

41.

18:

19

20:
21:
23:
23:

17.
33.
54.
35.
55.

08.
22.
46.
54.
59.
08.
43.
02.
33.
31.
57.
50.

05.
02.
03.
40.
44,
16.

17.
33.
49,
:25.
49,
00.
00.
37.
04.

56.
:22.
45.
50.
08.
30.
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54:45.0

55:17.7

58:11.8

58:40.2

59:04.1

1:36.3)

0:37.4)

2:58.4)

0:31.2)

1:48.9)
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ -

09/03/2022

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Suvinay Shah
Charles Gillispie
Asher Hawkins
Anvay Arora

Randy Zou

Nolan Wolf

Jack Black Feather
Joshua Wiesner
Charles Hammer
Blake Yosowitz
Miles Dickens

Noah Luscombe
Jarem Bailey

Ethan Nash

Elijah Todacheene

Alex Hammond
Brady Mitchell
Ethan Maragon
Alexander Braaten
Nico Maldanado
Cameron Track
Abhay Mane

Luke Dombkowski
Caleb Wheeler
Amrit Jhaj

Desert Mountain

Gabriel Lahann
David Tester
Justin Rizor
Alden Friesen
Jackson Sheehy
Nikolas Greeban
Aman Patel
Sriram Rajesh
Aneesh Burra

Adrian Arredondo
Adam Edwards
Diego Ortiz

6. 92

1 21 1130
2 32 1121
3 39 1123
4 ( 40) 1117
5 ( 59) 1136
[ (145) 1135
7. 98 Corona del Sol
1 23 1346
2 29 1379
3 46 1358
4 ( 55) 1382
5 ( 63) 1353
6 ( 82) 1362
7 ( 93) 1345
8 (108) 1365
9 (139) 1375
8. 102 Desert Vista
1 14 1497
2 36 1508
3 52 1507
4 (67) 1485
5 ( 72) 1505
6 ( 78) 1520
7 (113) 1506
8 (126) 1490
9 (127) 1522
10 (140) 1500
9. 103

1 11 1402
2 44 1415
3 48 1408
4 ( 51) 1398
5 ( 97) 1413
6 (107) 1399
7 (125) 1406
8 (128) 1407
9 (142) 1395
10. 118 Basha
1 13 1148
2 37 1153
3 68 1162
4 (122) 1167

Brady Williams

20:

19:
19:

20
20

21:
29:

:51.

19:
19:
20:
21:
21:
22
22
23:
28:

:01.
18:

20:
20:

21

21:
22
23:
25:
25:
28:

01.

18:
20:
20:
20:
22
23:

25

25:
28:

:20.

18:
20:
21:
25:

03.
47 .
122,
:23.
32.
28.

09.
38.
45.
02.
42.
13.
41.
21.
44,

53.
17.
53.
:51.
56.
05.
51.
24.
32.
46.

46.
30.
47 .
53.
48.
18.
:23.
34,
53.

50.
19.
51.
01.
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59:13.6

59:33.7

:00:03.6

:00:04.4

:01:02.5

1:19.8)

1:35.2)

2:00.0)

2:01.7)

3:00.8)
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

11. 136 Gilbert ( 20:20.5 1:01:01.3 4:19.1)
1 7 1591 Colin Eberhard FR 18:08.4
2 42 1604 Tom Nymark FR 20:25.4
3 87 1595 Romero Gonzales FR 22:27.5
4 ( 96) 1600 Austin Lane FR 22:47.1
12. 158 Hamilton ( 20:50.1 1:02:30.3 7:18.3)
1 3 1693 Adam Slater FR 17:32.6
2 35 1690 Isaac Orban FR 20:06.8
3 120 1692 Beniah Sigal FR 24:50.9
13. 162 Seton Catholic ( 21:06.0 1:03:17.9 2:08.2)
1 31 2184 David Williams FR 19:45.8
2 ol 2176 Matt Albanese FR 21:38.1
3 70 2183 Andrew Ronquillo FR 21:54.0
14. 178 Sandra Day O'Connor ( 21:22.9 1:04:08.6 1:33.1)
1 38 2170 Cooper Riding FR 20:21.9
2 69 2168 Keegan Oglesby FR 21:51.7
3 71 2159 Foster Duncan FR 21:55.0
4 (138) 2154 Alejandro Cano EFR 28:06.0
5 (141) 2151 Conner Arnenson FR 28:50.4
15. 183 Williams Field ( 21:35.7 1:04:46.9 8:12.9)
1 5 2379 A3 Brown FR 18:03.8
2 43 2385 Nathaniel Koutz FR 20:26.4

3 135 2384 Mason Freels FR 26:16.7
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

16. 188 McClintock ( 21:05.3 1:03:15.9 4:45.4)
1 4 1876 Sergio Samperio- Quintero FR 18:00.0

2 89 1867 Daniel Cheng FR 22:30.5

3 95 1874 Simon Reynolds FR 22:45.4

4 (99) 1869 Timothy Mansfield FR 22:58.7

5 (132) 1875 Jasen Rodriguez FR 25:43.4

17. 190 North Phoenix Prep ( 21:18.1 1:03:54.1 2:50.7)
1 26 1935 Jaiden Ploederl FR 19:27.1

2 79 1936 Jacob Sutton FR 22:09.2

3 85 1928 Lleyton Houtz FR 22:17.8

4 (112) 1929 Ronan Houtz FR 23:47.3

18. 193 Sunrise Mountain ( 23:06.8 1:09:20.4 14:31.5)
1 1 2240 Andrew Fastrup FR 17:06.6

2 45 2243 Owen Osbon FR 20:35.7

3 147 2242 Cole Hastings FR 31:38.1

19. 198 Benjamin Franklin ( 21:38.1 1:04:54.1 1:04.9)
1 57 1175 Caleb Hilton FR 21:09.6

2 58 1178 Aldo La Rosa FR 21:30.0

3 83 1176 Nolen Holliday FR 22:14.5

4 (101) 1179 Leonardo Ochoa FR 23:07.8
20. 199 Shadow Mountain ( 21:37.5 1:04:52.3 1:11.1)
1 50 2202 Will Snedecor FR 20:50.1

2 74 2192 Nathaniel Early FR 22:01.0

3 75 2194 Troy Gresham FR 22:01.2

4 (77) 2203 Leeum Wert FR 22:03.0

5 (130) 2197 Connor Matkin FR 25:40.3
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

21. 210 Queen Creek ( 21:34.7 1:04:44.0 4:09.9)
1 19 2076 Brody Rogers FR 19:02.1
2 88 2064 Drison Aston FR 22:29.9
3 103 2079 Jacob Vennard FR 23:12.0
22. 217 Canyon View ( 21:46.7 1:05:19.9 1:21.8)
1 53 1250 Robert Pumphrey III FR 20:53.4
2 80 1244 Elijah Jajo FR 22:11.3
3 84 1251 Riker Sitze FR 22:15.2
23. 224 Mesquite ( 21:51.0 1:05:33.0 3:34.8)
1 30 1899 Dirk Olson FR 19:41.5
2 90 1890 Dylan Chatham FR 22:35.2
3 104 1897 Johnny Munguia FR 23:16.3
4 (116) 1893 Alessandro Gonzalez Rodriguez FR 23:58.0
5 (134) 1902 Kevin Trejo Bojorquez FR 26:16.6
[ (144) 1896 Clemmon Miles FR 29:05.0
7 (1406) 1900 Chris Peters FR 29:58.1
8 (148) 1895 Xavier Lewis FR 39:15.4
24 254 Apollo ( 22:59.5 1:08:58.4 4:01.3)
1 60 1089 Peter Livingstone FR 21:35.1
2 65 1087 Feli Kongwa FR 21:46.9
3 129 1092 Alexzander Rinehart FR 25:36.4
4 (137) 1094 Anthony Velasquez FR 27:16.7
25. 263 Glendale Prep Academy ( 22:41.5 1:08:04.5 4:20.9)
1 34 1651 Daniel Andersen FR 20:00.3
2 111 1660 Sean Valentine FR 23:43.0
3 118 1653 Carson Hack FR 24:21.2



28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

AZ

09/03/2022

Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

1434 Christian Ingram

2021 Joseph Perez

2018 Patrick Munoz

FR
FR
FR

1533 Joan De La Cruz
1531 Samuel Armendariz
1535 Jayden Evans

Chandler Preparatory

1315 Christopher Spelts
1312 Tyler Jackson

26. 281 Desert Ridge

1 27

2 123 1444 Isaac Wood
3 131 1441 Ayden Solis
27. 291 Perry

1 81

2 86 2004 Talon Barth
3 124
28. 346 Dysart

1 114

2 115

3 117
29. 385

1 106

2 136

3 143

1301 Alnjashi Ahmed

19:
25:
25:

:15.
22
22:
25:

:59.
23:
23:
24

:25.
23:

26:
29:

30.
04.
41.

13.
19.
14.

51.
53.
11.

17.
58.
00.

a1 o

:10:

:09:

:11:

:19:

17.

47.

57.

16.

:11.

:00.

:19.

:42.
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Incomplete Teams:

Lee Williams
1835 Elias Wilcock FR, 1830 Anthony Desantis FR

Valley Christian
2284 Micah Newkirk FR

Chandler

1278 Kai Bouknight FR, 1286 David Knierim FR
Cactus

1186 Andrew Martinez FR
Higley

1811 Talmage Smith FR, 1801 Baden Graves FR

Veritas Prep Academy
2324 Declan Travis FR, 2320 Dominic Heil FR

ALA Ironwood
1034 Gavin Edgerton FR, 1042 Ryan Paredes FR

Yuma Catholic
2398 Luke Freeman FR, 2404 Colton Timm FR

Gilbert Classical Academy
1625 Paul Mueller FR, 1623 Aiden Kokona FR

Estrella Foothills
1555 Carson Phillips FR, 1554 Cameron Olin FR

Notre Dame Prep
1958 Jake Holmes FR, 1964 Ethan Pfeffer FR

Maricopa
1849 Micah Gores FR, 1853 Ryland Schweitzer FR

Saguaro
2139 Ryan Searle FR, 2133 Richard Chappell FR

Paradise Valley
1984 Emilio Martinez FR

St. John Paul II
2228 Nicolas (Francisco) Vazquez FR, 2223 Michael Lizarraga FR

Marcos De Niza
2415 Tisean George FR, 2416 Samual Golay FR

St Mary's Catholic
2208 Miguel Carrillo Martinez FR

Vista Grande
2345 Marcus Yubeta FR, 2339 Bryce Hutcherson FR

Highland Prep (Surprise)
1777 Logen Acord FR

Tonopah Valley
2254 Ethan Monterusso FR

Valley Vista
2307 Cash Murdie FR



Event 2

Girls 5

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib
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1701
1137
1477
1479
1718
2030
2057
1903
2276
1671
2232
2060
1792
1299
1714
1057
1064
2311
2352
1393
1712
1786
2099
2238
2273
1335
2129
1666
1099
1116
1115
2231
1998
1992
1140
2313
1334
1103
1711
2349
2031
1173
1821
1906
1030
1427
1815
1192
1340
1391

Name Year School Finals Pace

Camryn Delancey FR Highland 19:01.4 6:08
Taylor Drewry FR Basha 19:15.3 6:12
Izzy Villarreal FR Desert Vista 19:54.6 6:25
Ava Withem FR Desert Vista 20:05.3 ©6:28
Kamryn Mollenhauer FR Highland 20:31.9 6:37
Maddy Campbell FR Pinnacle 20:53.6 6:44
Hadlee Hardt FR Queen Creek 20:58.8 6:46
Alana Alva FR Mica Mountain 21:02.7 6:47
Ellie Phillips FR Valley Christian 21:02.9 6:47
Abigail Schultz FR Hamilton 21:05.7 6:48
Olivia Greer FR Sunrise Mountain 21:07.7 6:48
Nicole Ripperdan FR Queen Creek 21:08.6 6:49
Elise Miner FR Higley 21:18.2 6:52
Gina Steenson FR Chandler Prep 21:38.3 6:58
Audra Huempfner FR Highland 21:41.8 6:59
London Sanders FR ALA Queen Creek 21:48.0 7:01
Trinley Workman FR ALA Queen Creek 21:55.4 7:04
Rachel Barney FR Veritas Prep 21:57.1 7:04
Lily Olsen FR Walden Grove 22:18.2 7:11
Lyla Yango FR Desert Mountain 22:27.9 7:14
Abby Hoopes FR Highland 22:32.0 7:16
Madeline Delano FR Higley 22:42.9 7:19
Camri Smithson FR Red Mountain 22:45.1 7:20
Sophia Schahn FR Sunrise Mountain 22:47.0 7:20
Ellie Edwards FR Valley Christian 22:49.6 7:21
Aubrianna Horton FR Corona del Sol 22:52.9 7:22
Scarlett Dunlop FR Saguaro 22:54.7 7:23
Ria Gokhale FR Hamilton 23:05.0 7:26
Bella Cherry FR Arizona Prep 23:05.3 7:26
Cayla Zamora FR Arizona Prep 23:07.2 7:27
Kristy Yu FR Arizona Prep 23:08.1 7:27
Kaylea Cosby FR Sunrise Mountain 23:14.7 7:29
Cecilia Molovinsky FR Perry 23:20.6 7:31
Paeton Farr FR Perry 23:20.8 7:31
Kaeley Mendonca FR Basha 23:28.0 7:34
Hazel Haggerty FR Veritas Prep 23:32.4 7:35
Anya Halton FR Corona del Sol 23:39.2 7:37
Kennedy In FR Arizona Prep 23:46.0 7:39
Ellie Hendricks FR Highland 23:49.8 7:41
Theresa Kratzer FR Walden Grove 23:51.7 7:41
Gretchen Euske FR Pinnacle 23:52.1 7:41
Lindsay West FR Ben Franklin 23:53.8 7:42
Taylor Novak FR Lee Williams 24:01.8 7:45
Adrienne Howard FR Mica Mountain 24:11.3 7:48
Kooper Williams FR ALA Ironwood 24:22.1 7:51
Jazelle Leavitt FR Desert Ridge 24:23.8 7:52
Carrie Baughman FR Lee Williams 24:24.0 7:52
Lilly Miles FR Campo Verde 24:24.7 7:52
Gracie Murad FR Corona del Sol 24:26.8 7:53
Mai Piel FR Desert Mountain 24:38.2 7:56
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Event 2

Girls 5

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

1189
1171
1716
1269
2299
2175
1480
2395
1855
1198
1856
2140
1820
1463
1457
1859
1823
1028
1883
2351
1723
1336
1097
1907
2394
2348
1138
1708
1297
1240
2131
1330
1617
1428
1298
1582
1942
1584
1644
1450
1997
1191
1921
1476
1884
1643
1668
1947
2371
1331

Bianca Hurtado
Abigail Papa

Magan Kalkman
Kumiah Fisher
Jannet Resendiz Martine
Sophia Bartoszek
Bethany Yaso

Julia Watson

Zoe Doyle

Romy Stubbs
Allison Griffiths
Amelia Alexander
Chloe McMillen
Lydia Leeman

Abby Fedyski
Kathleen Penry
Jazminne Ramirez-Sawn
Emerson Sweetnam
Kim Foreman
Madison Miranda
Ellie Swenson
Kylee Jacobs
Victoria Bernabe
Emma Quigley

Taryn Stevenson
Hala Ela

Grace Gaffney
Adeline Halbert
Autumn Melonson
Alex Swerczek
Lydia Parks

Reagan Davis
Sarena Venti
Isabella McCracken
Flannery Skarupa
Kate Crandell
Chloe Handel
Madelinne Kennedy
Nikki Senczakovicz-Gibo
Hayden Broughton
Aubry Merriweather
Sofia Katsurayama
Hadley Pearson
Olivia Uram
Alyssa Gonzales
Jenelle Rivera
Bella Headman

Tess Matura
Alexandra Franks
Sophia Garcia

Year School Finals Pace
FR Campo Verde 24:40.1 7:57
FR Ben Franklin 24:42.4 7:58
FR Highland 24:47.4 7:59
FR Chandler 24:51.0 8:00
FR Valley Vista 24:53.6 8:01
FR Seton Catholic 24:54.5 8:02
FR Desert Vista 24:55.3 8:02
FR Yuma Catholic 24:57.0 8:02
FR McClintock 24:58.0 8:03
FR Campo Verde 25:00.2 8:03
FR McClintock 25:17.8 8:09
FR O'Connor 25:22.1 8:10
FR Lee Williams 25:27.2 8:12
FR Desert Vista 25:36.1 8:15
FR Desert Vista 25:39.2 8:16
FR McClintock 25:42.6 8:17
FR Lee Williams 25:44.7 8:18
FR ALA Ironwood 25:46.2 8:18
FR Mesquite 25:49.3 8:19
FR Walden Grove 25:49.6 8:19
FR Highland 25:51.7 8:20
FR Corona del Sol 25:51.7 8:20
FR Arizona Prep 26:16.7 8:28
FR Mica Mountain 26:23.1 8:30
FR Yuma Catholic 26:26.4 8:31
FR Walden Grove 26:26.5 8:31
FR Basha 26:38.0 8:35
FR Highland 26:41.0 8:36
FR Chandler Prep 27:02.3 8:43
FR Canyon View 27:02.5 8:43
FR Saguaro 27:21.1 8:49
FR Corona del Sol 27:32.8 8:52
FR Gilbert Classic 27:35.7 8:53
FR Desert Ridge 27:42.3 8:56
FR Chandler Prep 27:54.1 8:59
FR Gilbert 28:01.0 9:02
FR Notre Dame Prep 28:10.2 9:04
FR Gilbert 28:19.8 9:08
FR Glendale Prep 28:23.5 9:09
FR Desert Vista 28:26.4 9:10
FR Perry 28:26.4 9:10
FR Campo Verde 28:27.9 9:10
FR North Phoenix 28:36.5 9:13
FR Desert Vista 28:38.7 9:14
FR Mesquite 29:06.5 9:23
FR Glendale Prep 29:10.5 9:24
FR Hamilton 29:11.8 9:24
FR Notre Dame Prep 29:34.9 9:32
FR Williams Field 29:38.0 9:33
FR Corona del Sol 29:43.6 9:35
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Event 2

Girls 5

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Freshman

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

1419
2318
1112
1056
1612
2143
2294
1050
2409
1918
1448
1526
2327
2260
2258
2235
1423
1023
1775
2141
1430
1417
1108
1102
1469
1384
1587
1275
2419
2215
1466
1949
2406
2249
1019
2407
1259
2408
1256
1843

Aubrey Clark

Abby Soukup

Warren Stockton
Ainsley Romney
Rory Lendzion
Kaylee Coleman
Genesis Martinez
Brynlie (Reis) Freeman
Ashlynne Sieveking
Ecaterina Garba
Aria Backes

Mareli Morales Lopez
Jocelyn Cortes
Leiya Washington
Danica Lunaria
Kayla Hodge
Caroline Hudson
Halle Israel

Pilar Martinez
Olivia Bowen

Kacey Waclawik
Karleigh Bernstein
Rachel Oxley
Alexia Hibbert
Olivia Patno

Logan Desberg
Emmalene Schnepf
Berenise Rios
Hayden Garfinkel
Ivonne Ramirez
Espin Manning
Emily Pfeffer
Lydia Blackwelder
Yazmin Verdin
Lilyana Fabian
Isabella Brown-Cho
Meakiella Solis
Niaili Quichocho-Vasque
Milani Gonzales
Destiny Wagner

Year School Finals Pace
FR Desert Ridge 29:57.6 9:39
FR Veritas Prep 30:03.3 9:41
FR Arizona Prep 30:05.5 9:42
FR ALA Queen Creek 30:10.6 9:43
FR Gilbert Classic 30:10.8 9:43
FR O'Connor 30:17.9 9:46
FR Valley Vista 30:46.7 9:55
FR ALA Queen Creek 30:49.6 9:56
FR Marcos De Niza 31:05.6 10:01
FR North Phoenix 31:24.0 10:07
FR Desert Vista 31:47.6 10:14
FR Dysart 32:17.2 10:24
FR Vista Grande 32:28.5 10:28
FR Trivium Prep 32:35.9 10:30
FR Trivium Prep 32:43.7 10:33
FR Sunrise Mountain 32:46.5 10:33
FR Desert Ridge 32:59.4 10:38
FR ALA Ironwood 33:04.1 10:39
FR Highland Prep 33:20.4 10:44
FR O'Connor 33:53.9 10:55
FR Desert Ridge 34:10.3 11:00
FR Desert Ridge 34:13.9 11:02
FR Arizona Prep 34:23.9 11:05
FR Arizona Prep 34:31.9 11:07
FR Desert Vista 35:11.9 11:20
FR Desert Mountain 35:27.1 11:25
FR Gilbert 35:28.9 11:26
FR Chandler 35:34.9 11:28

Saguaro 36:24.1 11:43
FR St. John Paul II 37:18.0 12:01
FR Desert Vista 37:20.9 12:02
FR Notre Dame Prep 38:01.8 12:15
FR Marcos De Niza 38:42.5 12:28
FR Tonopah Valley 39:47.3 12:49
FR ALA Ironwood 39:50.9 12:50
FR Marcos De Niza 40:21.5 13:00
FR Casa Grande 43:53.3 14:08
FR Marcos De Niza 43:53.3 14:08
FR Casa Grande 44:07.6 14:13
FR Maricopa 45:07.7 14:32

Page 14



28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

1. 16 Highland

1 1 1701 Camryn Delancey
2 5 1718 Kamryn Mollenhauer
3 10 1714 Audra Huempfner
4 (106) 1712 Abby Hoopes

5 ( 31) 1711 Ellie Hendricks
[ (42) 1716 Magan Kalkman

7 ( 55) 1723 Ellie Swenson

8 (61) 1708 Adeline Halbert
2. 49 Sunrise Mountain

1 8 2232 0Olivia Greer

2 17 2238 Sophia Schahn

3 24 2231 Kaylea Cosby

4 ( 85) 2235 Kayla Hodge

3. 50 Desert Vista

1 3 1477 Izzy Villarreal
2 4 1479 Ava Withem

3 43 1480 Bethany Yaso

4 (49) 1463 Lydia Leeman

5 ( 50) 1457 Abby Fedyski

6 ( 70) 1450 Hayden Broughton
7 (73) 1476 Olivia Uram

8 ( 84) 1448 Aria Backes

9 ( 93) 1469 Olivia Patno

10 (97) 1466 Espin Manning

4. 66 Arizona College Preparatory
1 21 1099 Bella Cherry

2 22 1116 Cayla Zamora

3 23 1115 Kristy Yu

4 ( 30) 1103 Kennedy In

5 (57) 1097 Victoria Bernabe
6 (79) 1112 Warren Stockton
7 ( 91) 1108 Rachel Oxley

8 ( 92) 1102 Alexia Hibbert
5. 86 Corona del Sol

1 18 1335 Aubrianna Horton
2 29 1334 Anya Halton

3 39 1340 Gracie Murad

4 ( 56) 1336 Kylee Jacobs

5 ( 64) 1330 Reagan Davis

9 ( 76) 1331 Sophia Garcia

20:25.1

22

19:
20:
21:
22:
23:
24
25:
26:

23.

21:
22
23:
32:

:38.

19:
20:
24 :
25:
2yt
28:
28:
31:
35:
37:

:06.

23:
23:
23:
23:
26:
30:
34:
34:

:39.

22
23:
24
25:
27:
29:

01.
31.
41.
32.
49.
47.
51.
41.

07.
47.
14.
46.

54.
05.
55.
36.
39.
26.
38.
47 .
11.
20.

05.
07.
08.
46.
le.
05.
23.
31.

52.
39.
26.
51.
32.
43.

1

= O J > 00 O 0 Wi

[GBEN @ RN
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:01:15.1

:07:09.4

:04:55.2

:09:20.06

:10:58.9

2:40.4)

2:07.0)

5:00.7)

0:02.8)

1:33.9)
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

09/03/2022

1137 Taylor Drewry
1140 Kaeley Mendonca
1138 Grace Gaffney

1906 Adrienne Howard
1907 Emma Quigley

2349 Theresa Kratzer
2351 Madison Miranda

1671 Abigail Schultz

1668 Bella Headman

1057 London Sanders
1064 Trinley Workman
1056 Ainsley Romney

6. 89 Basha

1 2

2 27

3 60

7. 98 Mica Mountain

1 [ 1903 Alana Alva
2 34

3 58

8. 100 Walden Grove

1 14 2352 Lily Olsen
2 32

3 54

4 ( 59) 2348 Hala Ela
9. 101 Hamilton

1 7

2 20 1666 Ria Gokhale
3 74

10. 103 ALA Queen Creek
1 11

2 12

3 80

4 ( 82)

1050 Brynlie (Reis)

Freeman FR

19:
23:
26:

:52.

21:
24
26:

:59.

22
23:
25:
26:

:27.

21:
23:
29:

:38.

21:
21:
30:
30:

15.
28.
38.

02.
11.
23.

18.
51.
49.
26.

05.
05.
11.

48 .
55.
10.
49.

o o) b O

:11:

:11:

:13

:13:

:21.

37.

59.

:22.

54.

:22.

:20.

:31.

:06.

122,
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

09/03/2022

24:37.7
FR 24:01.
FR 24:24.
FR 25:27.
FR 25:44.

25:11.0
FR 21:57.
FR 23:32.
FR 30:03.

25:02.6
FR 23:20.
FR 23:20.
FR 28:26.

24:41.7
FR 24:24.
FR 24:40.
FR 25:00.
FR 28:27.

25:31.6
FR 21:38.
FR 27:02.
FR 27:54.

11. 118 Lee Williams

1 33 1821 Taylor Novak

2 37 1815 Carrie Baughman

3 48 1820 Chloe McMillen

4 ( 52) 1823 Jazminne Ramirez-Sawn
12. 119 Veritas Prep Academy

1 13 2311 Rachel Barney

2 28 2313 Hazel Haggerty

3 78 2318 Abby Soukup

13. 122 Perry

1 25 1998 Cecilia Molovinsky
2 26 1992 Paeton Farr

3 71 1997 Aubry Merriweather
14. 124 Campo Verde

1 38 1192 Lilly Miles

2 41 1189 Bianca Hurtado

3 45 1198 Romy Stubbs

4 (72) 1191 Sofia Katsurayama
15. 137 Chandler Preparatory

1 9 1299 Gina Steenson

2 62 1297 Autumn Melonson

3 66 1298 Flannery Skarupa

1:

~ N O oo

= O NP

w

13:

:15:

:15:

:14:

:16:

53.

32.

07.

05.

34.

:25.

:06.

:05.

:35.

:15.
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

1856 Allison Griffiths
1859 Kathleen Penry

1384 Logan Desberg

FR
FR
FR

1030 Kooper Williams
1028 Emerson Sweetnam
1023 Halle Israel
1019 Lilyana Fabian

1427 Jazelle Leavitt
1428 Isabella McCracken
1419 Aubrey Clark

1423 Caroline Hudson
1430 Kacey Waclawik
1417 Karleigh Bernstein

2129 Scarlett Dunlop

16. 141 McClintock

1 44 1855 Zoe Doyle
2 46

3 51

17. 149 Desert Mountain
1 15 1393 Lyla Yango
2 40 1391 Mai Piel
3 94

18. 175 ALA Ironwood

1 35

2 53

3 87

4 (100)

19. 178 Desert Ridge

1 36

2 65

3 77

4 ( 86)

5 ( 89)

6 ( 90)
20. 178 Saguaro

1 19

2 63 2131 Lydia Parks
3 96

2419 Hayden Garfinkel

27:

24
25:
25:

:31.

22
24
35:

44 .

24
25:
33:
39:

:21.

24
27:
29:
Syt
34:
34:

:53.

22

27:
36:

58.
17.
42.

27.
38.
27.

22.
46.
04.
50.

23.
42.
57.
59.
10.
i3

:54.
21.
24.

N O

O Wb o W © = O R N -

=

=

:15:58.4

:22:33.2

:23:12.4

:22:03.7

:26:39.9

12:

13:

:44.6)

59.2)

:42.0)

:33.8)

29.4)
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores

21. 216 Sandra Day O'Connor 29:51.3 1:29:33. 8:31.8)
1 477 2140 Amelia Alexander FR 25:22.1
2 81 2143 Kaylee Coleman FR 30:17.9
3 88 2141 Olivia Bowen FR 33:53.9
22. 231 Gilbert 30:36.6 1:31:49. 7:27.9)
1 67 1582 Kate Crandell FR 28:01.0
2 69 1584 Madelinne Kennedy FR 28:19.8
3 95 1587 Emmalene Schnepf FR 35:28.9
23. 241 Notre Dame Prep 31:55.7 1:35:46. 9:51.6)
1 68 1942 Chloe Handel FR 28:10.2
2 75 1947 Tess Matura FR 29:34.9
3 98 1949 Emily Pfeffer FR 38:01.8
24 . 283 Marcos De Niza 36:43.2 1:50:009. 9:15.9)
1 83 2409 Ashlynne Sieveking FR 31:05.6
2 99 2406 Lydia Blackwelder FR 38:42.5
3 101 2407 Isabella Brown-Cho FR 40:21.5
4 (102) 2408 Niaili Quichocho-Vasquez FR 43:53.3



Page 20
Incomplete Teams:

Pinnacle
2030 Maddy Campbell FR, 2031 Gretchen Euske FR

Queen Creek
2057 Hadlee Hardt FR, 2060 Nicole Ripperdan FR

Valley Christian
2276 Ellie Phillips FR, 2273 Ellie Edwards FR

Higley
1792 Elise Miner FR, 1786 Madeline Delano FR

Red Mountain
2099 Camri Smithson FR

Benjamin Franklin
1173 Lindsay West FR, 1171 Abigail Papa FR

Chandler
1269 Kumiah Fisher FR, 1275 Berenise Rios FR

Valley Vista
2299 Jannet Resendiz Martinez FR, 2294 Genesis Martinez FR

Seton Catholic
2175 Sophia Bartoszek FR

Yuma Catholic
2395 Julia Watson FR, 2394 Taryn Stevenson FR

Mesquite
1883 Kim Foreman FR, 1884 Alyssa Gonzales FR

Canyon View
1240 Alex Swerczek FR

Gilbert Classical Academy
1617 Sarena Venti FR, 1612 Rory Lendzion FR

Glendale Prep Academy
1644 Nikki Senczakovicz-Gibo FR, 1643 Jenelle Rivera FR

North Phoenix Prep
1921 Hadley Pearson FR, 1918 Ecaterina Garba FR

Williams Field
2371 Alexandra Franks FR

Dysart
1526 Mareli Morales Lopez FR

Vista Grande
2327 Jocelyn Cortes FR

Trivium Preparatory Academy
2260 Leiya Washington FR, 2258 Danica Lunaria FR

Highland Prep (Surprise)
1775 Pilar Martinez FR

St. John Paul II
2215 Ivonne Ramirez FR
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Tonopah Valley
2249 Yazmin Verdin FR

Casa Grande Union
1259 Meakiella Solis FR, 1256 Milani Gonzales FR

Maricopa
1843 Destiny Wagner FR

F WINGFOOT




Event 3 Boys 5K

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

1 1576
2 2378
3 1684
4 1013
5 1592
6 1685
7 1394
8 1165
9 1405
10 2333
11 2344
12 2195
13 1079
14 1573
15 1409
16 1077
17 1501
18 1745
19 1158
20 1317
21 1761
22 1400
23 1482
24 1160
25 1980
26 2389
27 2016
28 2367
29 1556
30 1369
31 1622
32 1593
33 1738
34 1040
35 2204
36 2336
37 1381
38 1537
39 1620
40 1503
41 1310
42 1120
43 1323
44 1547
45 1549
46 1805
47 2386
48 1737
49 1864
50 2196

Logan Scott

Jack Bradley
Chase Markunas
Nicks Nielson
Ryan Estrada
Theo McDaid
Michael Bostrom
Boston Walseth
Conor McGlynn
Eduardo Aviles
Julien Villescaz
Jaron Isfan
David Soria
Bronson Niotta
Sito Sandoval
Ashton Miner
Nolan Kirby
Brigham Garrett
Connor McBride
Ricardo Uscola
Simon Park
Charlie Heron
Cade Baumann
Paul Nielson
Grant Grunden
Cayden Ray

Roan Milner

Jake Thompson
Zacarias Troutman
Jaideen Rubi
Satiris Katsanos
Hayden Etsitty
Carson Cosseboom
Jaxon Miller
Matt Willoughby
Nathaniel Coronado
Henry Yazzie
Quentin Johnson-Voss
Adam Dennis
Maxton Klein
Josef Tker
Nicholas Cuevas
Grantham Smith
Logan Dobransky
Reed Ehmann
Tyson Miner
Jared Lakin

Noah Contreras
Javier Alvarado
Matt Laut

Year School Finals Pace
SO Faith Lutheran 15:51.6 5:07
SO Williams Field 16:38.1 5:22
SO Hamilton 16:55.4 5:27
SO ALA Gilbert 17:04.7 5:30
SO Gilbert 17:08.0 5:31
SO Hamilton 17:13.8 5:33
SO Desert Mountain 17:17.0 5:34
SO Basha 17:19.9 5:35
SO Desert Mountain 17:24.8 5:37
SO Vista Grande 17:24.9 5:37
SO Vista Grande 17:25.0 5:37
SO Shadow Mountain 17:29.1 5:38
SO ALA Queen Creek 17:49.1 5:45
SO Faith Lutheran 17:56.3 5:47
SO Desert Mountain 17:58.3 5:48
SO ALA Queen Creek 17:58.5 5:48
SO Desert Vista 18:02.2 5:49
SO Highland 18:06.4 5:50
SO Basha 18:06.6 5:50
SO Chandler Prep 18:07.4 5:50
SO Highland 18:08.0 5:51
SO Desert Mountain 18:14.1 5:53
SO Desert Vista 18:14.7 5:53
SO _Basha 18:15.2 5:53
SO Paradise Valley 18:17.6 5:54
SO Williams Field 18:18.1 5:54
SO Perry 18:24.1 5:56
SO Walden Grove 18:26.7 5:57
SO Estrella Fthlls 18:28.2 5:57
SO Corona del Sol 18:30.5 5:58
SO Gilbert Classic 18:30.8 5:58
SO Gilbert 18:33.8 5:59
SO Highland 18:36.1 6:00
SO ALA Ironwood 18:38.5 6:00
SO Shadow Mountain 18:41.0 6:01
SO Vista Grande 18:44.2 6:02
SO Corona del Sol 18:49.2 6:04
SO Dysart 18:51.3 6:05
SO Gilbert Classic 18:54.7 6:06
SO Desert Vista 19:00.9 6:08
SO Chandler Prep 19:02.7 6:08
SO Arizona Prep 19:03.0 6:08
SO Cicero Prep 19:06.1 6:09
SO Estrella Fthlls 19:07.3 6:10
SO Estrella Fthlls 19:08.2 6:10
SO Higley 19:10.1 6:11
SO Williams Field 19:10.6 ©6:11
SO Highland 19:12.4 o6:11
SO McClintock 19:13.9 6:12
SO Shadow Mountain 19:15.4 6:12
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Event 3 Boys 5K

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

51 1925
52 2342
53 1872
54 1571
55 1011
56 1496
57 1810
58 1750
59 1799
60 2173
61 2134
62 1007
63 1916
64 1401
65 2153
66 1933
67 2355
68 1683
69 1534
70 2289
71 1553
72 2364
73 1798
74 1804
75 1032
76 1952
77 2072
78 1016
79 1769
80 1682
81 1243
82 2171
83 1222
84 1177
85 1488
86 1126
87 1442
88 1082
89 1551
90 1487
91 1066
92 1491
93 1956
94 1090
95 1542
96 2008
97 2014
98 2155
99 1146
100 1220

Eric Gardner
Michael Salazar
Nash Randow-
Devin Harding
Packer Monahan
Ricky Garibay
Matthew Shelton
Riley Kennedy

Seth Giles

James Wenzel
Gabriel Dunckley
Ty Blake

Dakota Zelmanovits
Nathan Kraatz

Luca Calero

Amar Patel

Johnny Barnes
Hunter Lipinski
Nicholas Delgado
Evan Vaught

Luke Mika

Vicente Paco
Coleman Cromer
Ryan Logue

Blake Andersen
Aslan Avecedo-Sanchez
Dayson Morrow

Levi Shirley
Keeran Van Gelder
Luke Jones

Josue Gudina
Spencer Thompson
Dylan McCormick
Carter Kleinman
Lewills Caneus
Matthew Nakai
Benjamin Wilkinson
Israel Begay

Ethan Livingston
Jeff Buskirk
Joseph Carr
Michael Duemler
Drake Hanely

John Lofredo

Caleb Williams
Eighton Cosio

Anuj Iyer

Tanner Clark
Nived Ambadipudi
Kayden Klain

Year School Finals Pace
SO North Phoenix 19:16.1 6:13
SO Vista Grande 19:17.2 6:13

Kelm SO McClintock 19:18.0 6:13
SO Faith Lutheran 19:21.0 6:14
SO ALA Gilbert 19:28.7 6:17
SO Desert Vista 19:30.8 6:17
SO Higley 19:33.8 6:18
SO Highland 19:35.9 6:19
SO Higley 19:38.2 6:20
SO O'Connor 19:41.7 6:21
SO Saguaro 19:49.6 6:23
SO ALA Gilbert 19:52.3 ©6:24
SO Mica Mountain 19:54.0 6:25
SO Desert Mountain 19:55.9 6:25
SO O'Connor 19:56.4 6:26
SO North Phoenix 19:57.3 6:26
SO Walden Grove 19:59.2 6:26
SO Hamilton 20:02.1 6:27
SO Dysart 20:03.3 6:28
SO Valley Christian 20:05.3 6:28
SO Estrella Fthlls 20:08.6 6:29
SO Walden Grove 20:10.3 6:30
SO Higley 20:13.0 6:31
SO _Higley 20:13.3 6:31
SO ALA Ironwood 20:14.1 6:31
SO Notre Dame Prep 20:14.8 6:31
SO Queen Creek 20:16.1 6:32
SO ALA Gilbert 20:16.5 6:32
SO Highland 20:17.1 6:32
SO Hamilton 20:18.8 6:33
SO Canyon View 20:21.4 6:34
SO O'Connor 20:24.9 6:35
SO Campo Verde 20:26.4 6:35
SO Ben Franklin 20:29.7 6:36
SO Desert Vista 20:33.0 6:37
SO Arizona Prep 20:33.7 6:38
SO Desert Ridge 20:35.0 6:38
SO Apollo 20:39.1 6:39
SO Estrella Fthlls 20:43.3 6:41
SO Desert Vista 20:43.5 6:41
SO ALA Queen Creek 20:47.7 6:42
SO Desert Vista 20:48.3 6:42
SO Notre Dame Prep 20:48.6 6:42
SO Apollo 20:54.4 6:44
SO Dysart 20:54.7 6:44
SO Perry 20:56.6 6:45
SO Perry 20:59.8 6:46
SO O'Connor 21:00.0 6:46
SO Basha 21:02.6 6:47
SO Campo Verde 21:04.6 6:48
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Event 3 Boys 5K

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

101 1631
102 2358
103 2179
104 1284
105 1986
106 2006
107 2124
108 2152
109 1552
110 1927
111 1367
112 2067
113 1515
114 1877
115 1012
116 2340
117 1808
118 2360
119 1084
120 2169
121 1773
122 1134
123 1320
124 1599
125 1202
126 1291
127 2119
128 1414
129 1550
130 1728
131 2166
132 1128
133 2268
134 1249
135 1636
136 1216
137 1412
138 1847
139 1073
140 1152
141 1370
142 1868
143 2157
144 1350
145 1521
146 2138
147 1372
148 2250
149 1396
150 1131

Devan Schroeder
Liam Diaz

Ethan Kralik
Joshua Gonzales
Michael Zilversmit
Allden Buyack
Steven Strauss
Tadeusz Borowski
Brady Mika
Jordael Hernandez
Brody Rice

Alex Gentilozzi
Levi Shoemaker
Caleb Samuelson
Tyler Newell
Tyler Long
Alexander Pelaia
John Henry Gobert
Ryan Ely

Mark Pearson
Thomas Wudel
Aleksander Wodzinski
Matthew Hodgson
Ryan Kaupie
Quincy Bailey
Justin Tsosie
Hunter Richardson
Connor Smith
Alejandro Flores
Ben Allen

Logan Leonard
Gavin Pirretti
Anthony Padilla
Noah Oliver

Leo Pitera

Jayden Haskie
Connor Seidler
Christopher Carrera
Nicolas Johnson
Aiden Duplessis
Troy Satre
Trenton Cousins
Preston Deal
Hunter Burnside
Vaughn Watson
Adam Mychajliw
Aidan Strong
Arturo Ancira
Connor Duggan
Jackson Stoner

Year School Finals Pace
SO Gilbert Classic 21:06.3 6:48
SO Walden Grove 21:07.7 6:48
SO Seton Catholic 21:12.5 6:50
SO Chandler 21:13.0 6:50
SO Paradise Valley 21:17.5 6:52
SO Perry 21:18.6 6:52
SO Red Mountain 21:18.7 6:52
SO O'Connor 21:18.9 6:52
SO Estrella Fthlls 21:20.7 6:53
SO North Phoenix 21:21.4 6:53
SO Corona del Sol 21:23.9 6:54
SO Queen Creek 21:25.2 6:54
SO Desert Vista 21:26.3 6:54
SO McClintock 21:30.6 6:56
SO ALA Gilbert 21:31.4 6:56
SO Vista Grande 21:33.6 6:57
SO Higley 21:38.6 6:58
SO Walden Grove 21:39.2 6:59
SO Apollo 21:40.1 6:59
SO O'Connor 21:44.8 7:00
SO Highland 21:45.6 7:01
SO Arizona Prep 21:46.3 7:01
SO Cicero Prep 21:48.0 7:01
SO Gilbert 21:50.1 7:02
SO Campo Verde 21:50.3 7:02
SO0 Chandler 21:56.7 7:04
SO Red Mountain 22:04.7 7:07
SO Desert Mountain 22:06.4 7:07
SO Estrella Fthlls 22:08.2 7:08
SO Highland 22:08.9 7:08
SO O'Connor 22:09.4 7:08
SO Arizona Prep 22:09.9 7:09
SO Trivium Prep 22:10.4 7:09
SO Canyon View 22:13.8 7:10
SO Glendale Prep 22:22.1 7:12
SO Campo Verde 22:25.0 7:13
SO Desert Mountain 22:32.5 T7T:16
SO Maricopa 22:34.5 7T:16
SO ALA Queen Creek 22:35.0 7:17
SO Basha 22:35.4  7:17
SO Corona del Sol 22:37.2 T:17
SO McClintock 22:39.1 7:18
SO O'Connor 22:40.9 7:19
SO Corona del Sol 22:41.7 7:19
SO Desert Vista 22:43.6 7:19
SO Saguaro 22:44.1 7:20
SO Corona del Sol 22:47.1 7:21
SO Tonopah Valley 23:02.4 7:25
SO Desert Mountain 23:00.4 7:27
SO Arizona Prep 23:08.9 7:28
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Event 3

Boys 5K

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161l
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

1366
1147
2343
2246
1443
1264
1324
1211
2015
1589
1536
1598
1628
1624
1983
2282
2252
1923
2332
2041
1037
1800
1758
1779
1231
2362
1752
1265
1813
2270
1518
2163
2039
1657
1540
1410
2009
1210
1966
1985
2281
1634
1318
2224
2219
1695
1224
2251
2044
1621

Name Year School Finals Pace

Logan Peckham SO Corona del Sol 23:10.0 7:28
Caleb Anderson SO Basha 23:12.3 7:29
Nicolas Toscano SO Vista Grande 23:15.0 7:29
Titus Tipton SO Sunrise Mountain 23:15.1 7:30
Lukas Wiser SO Desert Ridge 23:21.7 7:32
Elijah Mountz SO Casa Grande 23:21.9 7:32
Dylan Wood SO Cicero Prep 23:29.1 7:34
Gideon Curtis SO Campo Verde 23:34.3 7:36
Andrew Langford SO Perry 23:49.0 7:40
Hudson Burckhard SO Gilbert 23:51.1 7:41
Luis Hernandez Legge SO Dysart 23:51.1 7:41
Jayce Jones SO Gilbert 24:10.5 7:47
Jackson Peterson SO Gilbert Classic 24:25.3 7:52
Joseph Medina SO Gilbert Classic 24:30.8 7:54
Colin Ledesma SO Paradise Valley 24:35.9 7:56
David Loechelt SO Valley Christian 24:43.5 7:58
Lantz Fisher SO Tonopah Valley 24:44 .2 7:58
Joshua Christian SO North Phoenix 24:54.5 8:02
Sergio Aguilera SO Vista Grande 24:55.4 8:02
Andrew Kerr SO Pinnacle 24:59.9 8:03
Johnny Leon Arispuro SO ALA Ironwood 25:01.1 8:04
Chase Goodwyn SO Higley 25:01.5 8:04
Max Lund SO Highland 25:06.0 8:05
Isaac Haberkorn SO Highland Prep 25:10.0 8:06
Zachary Smith SO Campo Verde 25:12.8 8:07
Aiden Jackman SO Walden Grove 25:18.4 8:09
Dane Knudsen SO Highland 25:42.3 8:17
Christian Munoz SO Casa Grande 25:47.2 8:18
Christian Olsen SO Leading Edge GEC 26:11.5 8:26
Riley Washington SO Trivium Prep 26:12.8 8:27
Cameron Strickland SO Desert Vista 26:19.1 8:29
Benjamin Jeter SO O'Connor 26:20.0 8:29
Michael Bird SO Pinnacle 26:22.2 8:30
Justin Rogers SO Glendale Prep 26:24.4 8:30
Remi Reith SO Dysart 26:33.2 8:33
Dylan Savarirayan SO Desert Mountain 26:50.5 8:39
Caleb Faba SO Perry 27:05.1 8:44
Zach Cunningham SO Campo Verde 27:40.3 8:55
Nathan Schlarb SO Notre Dame Prep 27:45.4 8:57
Lazaro Tencos SO Paradise Valley 28:00.8 9:01
Wesley Gentala SO Valley Christian 28:25.6 9:09
Wenrui Xu SO Gilbert Classic 28:29.1 9:11
Conner Collings SO Cicero Prep 28:36.9 9:13
Jacob Martinez SO St. John Paul IT 28:56.9 9:20
Esteban Dominguez SO St. John Paul IT 28:58.1 9:20
Neil Soman SO Hamilton 29:09.5 9:24
Dylan Miller SO Campo Verde 29:09.6 9:24
Xavier Elizondo SO Tonopah Valley 29:54.3 9:38
John Reeder SO Pinnacle 30:49.3 9:56
John Gailey SO Gilbert Classic 31:07.2 10:01
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Event 3 Boys 5K

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish

Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

201 1659
202 1661
203 1734
204 1926
205 1778
206 2253
207 1119
208 1305
209 1397

AZ

- 09/03/2022

* www.wingfootfinish.com

Liam Trujillo
Judah Whetstine
Ryer Campbell
Taven Gudenau
Santi Cazares
Jose Garcia
Cameron Bryant
Lucas Cheroske
Chase Duncan

Year School Finals Pace
SO Glendale Prep 34:40.2 11:10
SO Glendale Prep 34:49.8 11:13
SO Highland 37:22.6 12:02
SO North Phoenix 37:46.3 12:10
SO Highland Prep 37:55.4 12:13
SO Tonopah Valley 38:15.2 12:19
SO Arizona Prep 38:20.8 12:21
SO Chandler Prep 40:08.2 12:56
SO Desert Mountain 43:35.8 14:02
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

1. 31 Desert Mountain ( 17:33.4 52:40.1 0:41.3)
1 7 1394 Michael Bostrom SO 17:17.0

2 9 1405 Conor McGlynn SO 17:24.8

3 15 1409 Sito Sandoval S0 17:58.3

4 ( 22) 1400 Charlie Heron SO 18:14.1

5 ( 62) 1401 Nathan Kraatz SO 19:55.9

[ (116) 1414 Connor Smith SO 22:06.4

7 (123) 1412 Connor Seidler SO 22:32.5

8 (133) 1396 Connor Duggan SO 23:06.4

9 (163) 1410 Dylan Savarirayan S0 26:50.5

10 (183) 1397 Chase Duncan S0 43:35.8

2 51 Basha ( 17:53.9 53:41.7 0:55.3)
1 8 1165 Boston Walseth S0 17:19.9

2 19 1158 Connor McBride S0 18:06.6

3 24 1160 Paul Nielson SO 18:15.2

4 ( 93) 1146 Nived Ambadipudi SO 21:02.6

5 (125) 1152 Aiden Duplessis SO 22:35.4

6 (136) 1147 Caleb Anderson S0 23:12.3

3. 57 Vista Grande ( 17:51.4 53:34.1 1:19.3)
1 10 2333 Eduardo Aviles S0 17:24.9

2 11 2344 Julien Villescaz S0 17:25.0

3 36 2336 Nathaniel Coronado S0 18:44.2

4 ( 52) 2342 Michael Salazar SO 19:17.2

5 (1006) 2340 Tyler Long SO 21:33.6

6 (137) 2343 Nicolas Toscano S0 23:15.0

7 (150) + 2332 Sergio Aguilera SO 24:55.4

4. 69 Faith Lutheran ( 17:43.0 53:08.9 3:29.4)
1 1 1576 Logan Scott SO 15:51.6

2 14 1573 Bronson Niotta SO 17:56.3

3 54 1571 Devin Harding SO 19:21.0

5. 72 Highland ( 18:16.9 54:50.5 0:29.7)
1 18 1745 Brigham Garrett SO 18:06.4

2 21 1761 Simon Park SO 18:08.0

3 33 1738 Carson Cosseboom S0 18:36.1

4 ( 48) 1737 Noah Contreras S0 19:12.4

5 ( 58) 1750 Riley Kennedy SO 19:35.9

[ (76) 1769 Keeran Van Gelder SO 20:17.1

7 (111) 1773 Thomas Wudel SO 21:45.6

8 (118) 1728 Ben Allen SO 22:08.9

9 (154) 1758 Max Lund SO 25:06.0
10 (157) 1752 Dane Knudsen SO 25:42.3
11 (178) 1734 Ryer Campbell SO 37:22.6



28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

SO
SO
SO

6. 75 Hamilton

1 3 1684 Chase Markunas
2 6 1685 Theo McDhaid

3 66 1683 Hunter Lipinski
4 (77 1682 Luke Jones

5 (171 1695 Neil Soman

7. 75 Williams Field

1 2 2378 Jack Bradley

2 26 2389 Cayden Ray

3 47 2386 Jared Lakin

8. 80 Desert Vista

1 17 1501 Nolan Kirby

2 23 1482 Cade Baumann

3 40 1503 Maxton Klein

4 ( 56) 1496 Ricky Garibay

5 ( 80) 1488 Lewills Caneus
6 ( 84) 1487 Jeff Buskirk

7 ( 86) 1491 Michael Duemler
8 (103) 1515 Levi Shoemaker
9 (130) 1521 Vaughn Watson
10 (158) 1518 Cameron Strickland
9. 97 Shadow Mountain

1 12 2195 Jaron Isfan

2 35 2204 Matt Willoughby
3 50 2196 Matt Laut

10. 114 ALA Queen Creek

1 13 1079 David Soria

2 16 1077 Ashton Miner

3 85 1066 Joseph Carr

4 (124) 1073 Nicolas Johnson

SO

18:03.8

16:

17

20:
20:
29:

:02.

16:
18:
19:

:26.

18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
21:
22
26:

:28.
17:
18:
19:

:51.
17:

17:
20:

22

3

55.
:13.
02.
18.
09.

38.
18.
10.

02.
14.
00.
30.
33.
43.
48.
26.
43,
19.

29.
41.
15.

49,
58.
47 .
:35.
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54:11.3

54:06.8

55:17.8

55:25.5

56:35.3

3:06.7)

2:32.5)

0:58.7)

1:46.3)

2:58.6)
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

11. 118 Estrella Foothills

1 29 1556 Zacarias Troutman
2 44 1547 Logan Dobransky
3 45 1549 Reed Ehmann

4 ( 69) 1553 Luke Mika

5 ( 83) 1551 Ethan Livingston
[ (100) 1552 Brady Mika

7 (117) 1550 Alejandro Flores
12. 120 ALA Gilbert

1 4 1013 Nicks Nielson

2 55 1011 Packer Monahan

3 61 1007 Ty Blake

4 (75) 1016 Levi Shirley

5 (105) 1012 Tyler Newell

13. 151 Gilbert

1 5 1592 Ryan Estrada

2 32 1593 Hayden Etsitty

3 114 1599 Ryan Kaupie

4 (141) 1589 Hudson Burckhard
5 (143) 1598 Jayce Jones

14. 162 Higley

1 46 1805 Tyson Miner

2 57 1810 Matthew Shelton
3 59 1799 Seth Giles

4 (71) 1798 Coleman Cromer

5 ( 72) 1804 Ryan Logue

6 (107) 1808 Alexander Pelaia
7 (153) 1800 Chase Goodwyn
15. 163 Walden Grove

1 28 2367 Jake Thompson

2 65 2355 Johnny Barnes

3 70 2364 Vicente Paco

4 ( 96) 2358 Liam Diaz

5 (108) 2360 John Henry Gobert
6 (156) 2362 Aiden Jackman

18:54.6

18:
19:
19:
20:
20:

21

22

:48.

17:
19:
19:
20:
21:

:10.

17:
18:
21:
23:
24

27,

19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
25:

:32.

18:
19:
20:
21:
21:
25:

28.
07.
08.
08.
43.
:20.
08.

04.
28.
52.
l6.
31.

08.
33.
50.
51.
10.

10.
33.
38.
13.
13.
38.
01.

26.
59.
10.
07.
39.
18.
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56:43.7

56:25.7

57:31.9

58:22.1

58:36.2

0:40.0)

2:47.06)

4:42.1)

0:28.1)

1:43.06)
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

16. 165 Gilbert Classical Academy
1 31 1622 Satiris Katsanos SO
2 39 1620 Adam Dennis SO
3 95 1631 Devan Schroeder S0
4 (144) 1628 Jackson Peterson SO
5 (145) 1624 Joseph Medina S0
6 (169) 1634 Wenrui Xu SO
7 (175) 1621 John Gailey SO
17. 169 Corona del Sol
1 30 1369 Jaideen Rubi SO
2 37 1381 Henry Yazzie SO
3 102 1367 Brody Rice SO
4 (126) 1370 Troy Satre SO
5 (129) 1350 Hunter Burnside S0
9 (131) 1372 Aidan Strong SO
7 (135) 1366 Logan Peckham SO
18. 194 Dysart
1 38 1537 Quentin Johnson-Voss S0
2 67 1534 Nicholas Delgado SO
3 89 1542 Caleb Williams S0
4 (142) 1536 Luis Hernandez Legge SO
5 (162) 1540 Remi Reith SO
19. 201 Sandra Day O'Connor
1 60 2173 James Wenzel SO
2 63 2153 Luca Calero SO
3 78 2171 Spencer Thompson SO
4 ( 92) 2155 Tanner Clark S0
5 (99) 2152 Tadeusz Borowski SO
6 (110) 2169 Mark Pearson SO
7 (119) 2166 Logan Leonard SO
8 (128) 2157 Preston Deal S0
9 (159) 2163 Benjamin Jeter SO
20 206 McClintock
1 49 1864 Javier Alvarado S0
2 53 1872 Nash Randow- Kelm SO
3 104 1877 Caleb Samuelson SO
4 (127) 1868 Trenton Cousins SO

19:30.6

20:

20:

18:
18:
21:

24

24:

28

31:

:34.

18:
18:

21

22
22
22
23:

:56.

18:
20:
20:
23:
26:

01.

19:
19:

20

21:
21:
21:
22
22:

26

00.

19:
19:
21:
22

30.
54.
06.
:25.
30.
:29.
07.

30.
49,
:23.
37.
41.
47 .
10.

51.
03.
54,
51.
33.

41.
56.
:24.
00.
18.
44,
09.
40.
:20.

13.
18.
30.
39.
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58:31.8

58:43.6

59:49.3

:00:03.0

:00:02.5

2:35.5)

2:53.4)

2:03.4)

0:43.2)

2:16.7)
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

21 208 Perry (
1 27 2016 Roan Milner SO
2 90 2008 Eighton Cosio SO
3 91 2014 Anuj Iyer SO
4 ( 98) 2006 Allden Buyack SO
5 (140) 2015 Andrew Langford S0
[ (164) 2009 Caleb Faba SO
22 216 North Phoenix Prep (
1 51 1925 Eric Gardner S0
2 64 1933 Amar Patel SO
3 101 1927 Jordael Hernandez SO
4 (149) 1923 Joshua Christian S0
5 (179) 1926 Taven Gudenau S0
23 235 Arizona College Preparatory (
1 42 1120 Nicholas Cuevas SO
2 81 1126 Matthew Nakai S0
3 112 1134 Aleksander Wodzinski SO
4 (120) 1128 Gavin Pirretti SO
5 (134) 1131 Jackson Stoner SO
6 (181) 1119 Cameron Bryant SO
24. 243 Chandler Preparatory (
1 20 1317 Ricardo Uscola SO
2 41 1310 Josef Iker SO
3 182 1305 Lucas Cheroske S0
25 259 ALA Ironwood (
1 34 1040 Jaxon Miller SO
2 73 1032 Blake Andersen SO
3 152 1037 Johnny Leon Arispuro S0

20:06.9

20:

18:
20:
20:
21:
23:

27

:11.

19:
19:
21:
24
37:

27.

19:
20:
21:
22:
23:
38:

:46.
18:
19:
40:

:17.

18

20:
25:

:38.
14.
01.

24.
56.
59.
18.
49,
:05.

le.
57.
21.
54.
46.

03.
33.
46.
09.
08.
20.

07.
02.
08.

1
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:00:20.5

:00:34.8

:01:23.0

:17:18.3

:03:53.7

2:35.7)

2:05.3)

2:43.3)

22:00.8)

6:22.6)
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

26. 268 Paradise Valley

1 25 1980 Grant Grunden

2 97 1986 Michael Zilversmit
3 146 1983 Colin Ledesma

4 (167) 1985 Lazaro Tencos
27. 279 Apollo

1 82 1082 Israel Begay

2 88 1090 John Lofredo

3 109 1084 Ryan Ely
28 288 Campo Verde

1 79 1222 Dylan McCormick

2 94 1220 Kayden Klain

3 115 1202 Quincy Bailey

4 (122) 1216 Jayden Haskie

5 (139) 1211 Gideon Curtis

6 (155) 1231 Zachary Smith

7 (165) 1210 Zach Cunningham

8 (172) 1224 Dylan Miller
29 294 Cicero Preparatory Academy
1 43 1323 Grantham Smith

2 113 1320 Matthew Hodgson

3 138 1324 Dylan Wood

4 (170) 1318 Conner Collings
30. 327 Notre Dame Prep

1 74 1952 Aslan Avecedo-Sanchez
2 87 1956 Drake Hanely

3 166 1966 Nathan Schlarb
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

2282 David Loechelt
2281 Wesley Gentala

2250 Arturo Ancira
2252 Lantz Fisher
2251 Xavier Elizondo

Glendale Prep Academy

1657 Justin Rogers
1659 Liam Trujillo
1661 Judah Whetstine

2039 Michael Bird

31. 383 Valley Christian
1 68 2289 Evan Vaught
2 147
3 168

32. 453 Tonopah Valley
1 132
2 148
3 173
4 (180) 2253 Jose Garcia

33. 458
1 121 1636 Leo Pitera
2 161
3 176
4 (177)

34. 485 Pinnacle
1 151 2041 Andrew Kerr
2 160
3 174

2044 John Reeder
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Incomplete Teams:

Saguaro
2134 Gabriel Dunckley SO, 2138 Adam Mychajliw SO

Mica Mountain
1916 Dakota Zelmanovits SO

Queen Creek
2072 Dayson Morrow SO, 2067 Alex Gentilozzi SO

Canyon View
1243 Josue Gudina SO, 1249 Noah Oliver SO

Benjamin Franklin
1177 Carter Kleinman SO

Desert Ridge
1442 Benjamin Wilkinson SO, 1443 Lukas Wiser SO

Seton Catholic
2179 Ethan Kralik SO

Chandler
1284 Joshua Gonzales SO, 1291 Justin Tsosie SO

Red Mountain
2124 Steven Strauss SO, 2119 Hunter Richardson SO

Trivium Preparatory Academy
2268 Anthony Padilla SO, 2270 Riley Washington SO

Maricopa
1847 Christopher Carrera SO

Sunrise Mountain
2246 Titus Tipton SO

Casa Grande Union
1264 Elijah Mountz SO, 1265 Christian Munoz SO

Highland Prep (Surprise)
1779 Isaac Haberkorn SO, 1778 Santi Cazares SO

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1813 Christian Olsen SO

St. John Paul II
2224 Jacob Martinez SO, 2219 Esteban Dominguez SO
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Event 4

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

1 2128
2 1698
3 1638
4 1709
5 1782
6 2346
7 1707
8 2085
9 2147
10 1976
11 2097
12 2088
13 2370
14 2329
15 1445
16 1722
17 1456
18 1705
19 2082
20 1988
21 2145
22 1585
23 1047
24 1114
25 1790
26 1580
27 1341
28 1022
29 1268
30 1468
31 1882
32 1018
33 1101
34 1478
35 1783
36 1710
37 1789
38 2029
39 1001
40 1713
41 1904
42 2331
43 2347
44 1700
45 1196
46 1451
47 1238
48 1645
49 1194
50 2316

Evangeline Dunckley
Cloe Baugh

Taryn Janssen
Stella Hall
Addison Bisceglie
Riley Amarillas
Charlotte Greer
Ava Christensen
Emma Hesse
Chantel Szeto
Silvie Schmelter
Sofia Genova
Veronica Entley
Madison Graffius
Vanessa Acedo
Kaleigh Spence
Payton Eden
Addison Frost
Aixa Alvarez Ortiz
Riley Ankenbauer
Macy Ellis

Jennie Knotts
Kali Carr

Lexi Wiethoff
Annika Good
Camryn Ashdown
Hailey Roth

Katie Griffith
Taylor Dory
Olivia Nichols
Lucy Fisher
Joceyln Carroll
Brianna Haymore
Eden Wild
Christine Commerford
Hailey Halterman
Chloe Garrett
Shishawna Begay
Kate Lesueur
Sierra Horrocks
Jillian Hager
Chloe McEachern
Kaela Castro
Valentina Declaire
Lizzie Stone
Grace Chambers
Eva Nolde

Marisa Shepherd
Quincy Saunders
Adelia Quayle

Year School Finals Pace
SO Saguaro 19:11.5 6:11
SO Highland 19:12.0 6:11
SO Glendale Prep 19:29.5 6:17
SO Highland 19:47.3 6:23
SO Higley 20:45.5 6:41
SO Walden Grove 21:03.2 6:47
SO Highland 21:21.5 6:53
SO Red Mountain 21:34.0 6:57
SO O'Connor 21:55.6 7:04
SO Paradise Valley 22:04.9 7:07
SO Red Mountain 22:12.1 7:09
SO Red Mountain 22:15.5 7:10
SO Williams Field 22:31.6 7:16
SO Vista Grande 22:46.6 7:20
SO Desert Vista 22:49.5 7:21
SO Highland 22:52.9 7:22
SO Desert Vista 23:02.1 7:25
SO Highland 23:11.9 7:28
SO Red Mountain 23:12.4 7:29
SO Perry 23:17.0 7:30
SO O'Connor 23:20.7 7:31
SO Gilbert 23:26.3 7:33
SO ALA Queen Creek 23:29.5 7:34
SO Arizona Prep 23:29.8 7:34
SO Higley 23:34.9 7:36
SO Gilbert 23:37.0 7:37
SO Corona del Sol 23:38.7 7:37
SO ALA Ironwood 23:39.3 7:37
SO Chandler 23:43.5 7:39
SO Desert Vista 23:46.9 7:40
SO Mesquite 23:56.3 7:43
SO ALA Ironwood 24:09.3 7:47
SO Arizona Prep 24:14.5 7:49
SO Desert Vista 24:34.7 7:55
SO Higley 24:46.2 7:59
SO Highland 25:07.8 8:06
SO Higley 25:14.7 8:08
SO Pinnacle 25:15.9 8:08
SO ALA Gilbert 25:22.9 8:11
SO Highland 25:23.8 8:11
SO Mica Mountain 25:24.0 8:11
SO Vista Grande 25:26.1 8:12
SO Walden Grove 25:37.0 8:15
SO Highland 25:38.2 8:16
SO Campo Verde 25:39.6 8:16
SO Desert Vista 25:47.0 8:18
SO Canyon View 26:18.4 8:29
SO Glendale Prep 26:27.6 8:31
SO Campo Verde 26:49.6 8:39
SO Veritas Prep 26:58.3 8:41
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Page 36
28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Girls 5K Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 1649 Natalie Whipple SO Glendale Prep 27:01.8 8:42
52 1563 Tigerlily Wolfe SO Faith Lutheran 27:04.2 8:43
53 1557 Brooke Beikman SO Faith Lutheran 27:11.4 8:46
54 2272 Emma Clark SO Valley Christian 27:19.1 8:48
55 1607 Makenzie Adcock SO Gilbert Classic 27:30.3 8:52
56 1530 Giselle Wood SO Dysart 27:33.2 8:53
57 1300 Chloe Stephens SO Chandler Prep 27:36.7 8:54
58 2392 Abril Sanchez-Martinez SO Yuma Catholic 27:42.4 8:56
59 1293 Mikayla Brackman SO Chandler Prep 27:42.6 8:56
60 2391 Clarissa Meza SO Yuma Catholic 27:47.5 8:57
61 1795 Rylan Rozell SO Higley 27:59.9 9:01
62 2300 Yazmin Resendiz Martine SO Valley Vista 28:05.0 9:03
63 2186 Jasy Justus SO Shadow Mountain 28:22.1 9:08
64 1159 Makenna Lynch SO Basha 28:23.1 9:09
65 1581 Sydney Carrera SO Gilbert 28:26.1 9:10
66 2056 Lillex Folliott SO Queen Creek 28:45.5 9:16
67 1826 Emma Wilcock SO Lee Williams 28:47.9 9:17
68 1421 Elena Ham SO Desert Ridge 28:50.3 9:17
69 2089 Finn Hunt SO Red Mountain 29:07.0 9:23
70 2149 Madison Ludwig SO O'Connor 29:08.3 9:23
71 1721 Sadie Smith SO Highland 29:15.0 9:25
72 1841 Jaylyne Mendez SO Maricopa 29:20.1 9:27
73 1641 Sophia Nakachi SO Glendale Prep 29:21.3 9:27
74 1252 Christianne Bagan SO Casa Grande 29:23.6 . 9:28
75 1003 Kate Marriott SO ALA Gilbert 29:24.0 9:28
76 2259 Emma Stark SO Trivium Prep 29:28.3 9:30
77 2096 Valentina Saavedra Alan SO Red Mountain 29:30.2 9:30
78 1999 Anika Mortensen SO Perry 29:43.2 9:34
79 1523 Julie Bredvig SO Dysart 29:47.8 9:36
80 1110 Jana Possley SO Arizona Prep 29:48.7 9:36
81 1342 Anna Stephens SO Corona del Sol 29:48.8 9:36
82 2330 Ashlynn Humber SO Vista Grande 29:55.7 9:38
83 1637 Karin Destefano SO Glendale Prep 29:58.0 9:39
84 1842 Shyla Najera SO Maricopa 30:09.0 9:43
85 2256 Rachel Hubbard SO Trivium Prep 30:27.6 9:49
86 1558 Alexis Bishop SO Faith Lutheran 30:28.1 9:49
87 1467 Kelly Moore SO Desert Vista 30:36.5 9:52
88 2410 Sophia Smith SO Marcos De Niza 30:38.1 9:52
89 1543 Samantha Campbell SO Estrella Fthlls 30:59.8 9:59
90 2052 Jessenia Attson SO Queen Creek 31:01.8 10:00
91 1794 Kaia Ramos SO Higley 31:16.3 10:04
92 1020 Shelby Farrell SO ALA Ironwood 31:22.1 10:06
93 2297 Aleah Miles SO Valley Vista 31:22.2 10:06
94 1051 Esther Henderson SO ALA Queen Creek 31:22.7 10:06
95 1424 Marilynn Hudson SO Desert Ridge 31:29.6 10:09
96 2420 Angie Leyva SO Highland Prep 31:33.2 10:10
97 1939 Isabella Carrillo SO Notre Dame Prep 31:35.5 10:11
98 1836 Teagan Delma SO Maricopa 31:48.7 10:15
99 1104 Madison Lee SO Arizona Prep 32:15.3 10:23

100 1045 Zelly Garcia SO ALA Queen Creek 32:20.9 10:25



Event 4 Girls 5

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Sophomore

Place TmPl Bib

101 2315
102 1453
103 1785
104 1017
105 1937
106 1840
107 1943
108 1026
109 1061
110 2211
111 1886
112 2369
113 2248
114 1109
115 2216
116 1616
117 1642
118 2319
119 1613
120 2312

Maggie Powell

Ali Collins
Makenna Cross
Michaela Bell
Mireya Bernal
Kayla Houston
Madeline Himlin
Nikki Shepherd
Jocelyn Weaver
Juliana Herrera
Hayley Kuenning
Jaden Dickson
Betzaida Munoz
Madeline Pirretti
Alexis Salmeron
Teresa Tuka
Sydney Pettingill
Jocelyn Tierney
Gokce Ozturk
Audrey Boynton

Year School Finals Pace
SO Veritas Prep 32:47.5 10:34
SO Desert Vista 33:24.5 10:46
SO Higley 33:39.7 10:51
SO ALA Ironwood 33:49.8 10:54
SO Notre Dame Prep 36:28.9 11:45
SO Maricopa 36:30.1 11:45
SO Notre Dame Prep 36:31.0 11:46
SO ALA Ironwood 36:37.0 11:48
SO ALA Queen Creek 36:46.0 11:51
SO St. John Paul II 36:47.1 11:51
SO Mesquite 36:54.5 11:53
SO Williams Field 37:08.1 11:58
SO Tonopah Valley 39:21.3 12:41
SO Arizona Prep 39:32.0 12:44
SO St. John Paul II 40:13.8 12:57
SO Gilbert Classic 40:37.0 13:05
SO Glendale Prep 41:48.5 13:28
SO Veritas Prep 42:10.9 13:35
SO Gilbert Classic 42:17.6 13:37
SO Veritas Prep 42:21.2 13:38
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

1 9 Highland 20:07.0

1 1 1698 Cloe Baugh S0 19:12.
2 3 1709 Stella Hall SO 19:47.
3 5 1707 Charlotte Greer S0 21:21.
4 (12) 1722 Kaleigh Spence SO 22:52.
5 (14) 1705 Addison Frost SO 23:11.
6 ( 28) 1710 Hailey Halterman SO 25:07.
7 ( 30) 1713 Sierra Horrocks SO 25:23.
8 ( 32) 1700 Valentina Declaire S0 25:38.
9 ( 44) 1721 Sadie Smith SO 29:15.
2 23 Red Mountain 22:00.6

1 6 2085 Ava Christensen S0 21:34.
2 8 2097 Silvie Schmelter SO 22:12.
3 9 2088 Sofia Genova S0 22:15.
4 (15) 2082 Aixa Alvarez Ortiz SO 23:12.
5 ( 42) 2089 Finn Hunt SO 29:07.
6 (47) 2096 Valentina Saavedra Alanis SO 29:
3 47 Desert Vista 23:12.9

1 11 1445 Vanessa Acedo SO 22:49.
2 13 1456 Payton Eden SO 23:02.
3 23 1468 Olivia Nichols SO 23:46.
4 ( 26) 1478 Eden Wild SO 24:34.
5 ( 33) 1451 Grace Chambers SO 25:47.
S ( 53) 1467 Kelly Moore SO 30:36.
7 ( 62) 1453 Ali Collins SO 33:24.
4 51 Higley 23:02.2

1 4 1782 Addison Bisceglie SO 20:45.
2 20 1790 Annika Good SO 23:34.
3 27 1783 Christine Commerford SO 24:46.
4 ( 29) 1789 Chloe Garrett SO 25:14.
5 (40) 1795 Rylan Rozell SO 27:59.
[ ( 54) 1794 Kaia Ramos S0 31:16.
7 ( 63) 1785 Makenna Cross SO 33:39.
5 66 Sandra Day O'Connor 24:48.2

1 7 2147 Emma Hesse S0 21:55.
2 16 2145 Macy Ellis SO 23:20.
3 43 2149 Madison Ludwig SO 29:08.
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

AZ

09/03/2022

6. 72 Glendale Prep Academy

1 2 1638 Taryn Janssen

2 34 1645 Marisa Shepherd

3 36 1649 Natalie Whipple

4 ( 46) 1641 Sophia Nakachi

5 ( 50) 1637 Karin Destefano

6 (72) 1642 Sydney Pettingill
7. 79 Gilbert

1 17 1585 Jennie Knotts

2 21 1580 Camryn Ashdown

3 41 1581 Sydney Carrera

8. 90 Vista Grande

1 10 2329 Madison Graffius
2 31 2331 Chloe McEachern

3 49 2330 Ashlynn Humber

9. 92 Arizona College Preparatory
1 19 1114 Lexi Wiethoff

2 25 1101 Brianna Haymore

3 48 1110 Jana Possley

4 ( 59) 1104 Madison Lee

5 (70) 1109 Madeline Pirretti
10. 101 ALA Ironwood

1 22 1022 Katie Griffith

2 24 1018 Joceyln Carroll

3 55 1020 Shelby Farrell

4 ( 64) 1017 Michaela Bell

5 ( 68) 1026 Nikki Shepherd
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

11. 127 Faith Lutheran ( 28:14.6 1:24:43.7 3:23.9)
1 37 1563 Tigerlily Wolfe SO 27:04.2
2 38 1557 Brooke Beikman S0 27:11.4
3 52 1558 Alexis Bishop SO 30:28.1
12. 134 ALA Queen Creek ( 29:04.4 1:27:13.1 8:51.4)
1 18 1047 Kali Carr SO 23:29.5
2 56 1051 Esther Henderson SO 31:22.7
3 60 1045 Zelly Garcia SO 32:20.9
4 ( 69) 1061 Jocelyn Weaver SO 36:46.0
13. 154 Maricopa ( 30:26.0 1:31:17.8 2:28.0)
1 45 1841 Jaylyne Mendez SO 29:20.1
2 51 1842 Shyla Najera SO 30:09.0
3 58 1836 Teagan Delma SO 31:48.7
4 ( 66) 1840 Kayla Houston SO 36:30.1
14. 169 Veritas Prep Academy ( 33:58.9 1:41:56.7 15:12.6)
1 35 2316 Adelia Quayle SO 26:58.3
2 61 2315 Maggie Powell SO 32:47.5
3 73 2319 Jocelyn Tierney SO 42:10.9
4 ( 75) 2312 Audrey Boynton SO 42:21.2
15. 184 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 36:48.3 1:50:24.9 14:47.3)
1 39 1607 Makenzie Adcock S0 27:30.3
2 71 1616 Teresa Tuka S0 40:37.0

3 74 1613 Gokce Ozturk SO 42:17.6



28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores

16. 189 Notre Dame Prep ( 34:51.8 1:44:35.4 4:55.5)
1 57 1939 Isabella Carrillo S0 31:35.5
2 65 1937 Mireya Bernal SO 36:28.9

3 67 1943 Madeline Himlin SO 36:31.0
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Incomplete Teams:

Saguaro
2128 Evangeline Dunckley SO

Walden Grove
2346 Riley Amarillas SO, 2347 Kaela Castro SO

Paradise Valley
1976 Chantel Szeto SO

Williams Field
2370 Veronica Entley SO, 2369 Jaden Dickson SO

Perry
1988 Riley Ankenbauer SO, 1999 Anika Mortensen SO

Corona del Sol
1341 Hailey Roth SO, 1342 Anna Stephens SO

Chandler

1268 Taylor Dory SO
Mesquite

1882 Lucy Fisher SO, 1886 Hayley Kuenning SO
Pinnacle

2029 Shishawna Begay SO

ALA Gilbert
1001 Kate Lesueur SO, 1003 Kate Marriott SO

Mica Mountain
1904 Jillian Hager SO

Campo Verde
1196 Lizzie Stone SO, 1194 Quincy Saunders SO

Canyon View
1238 Eva Nolde SO

Valley Christian
2272 Emma Clark SO

Dysart
1530 Giselle Wood SO, 1523 Julie Bredvig SO

Chandler Preparatory
1300 Chloe Stephens SO, 1293 Mikayla Brackman SO

Yuma Catholic

2392 Abril Sanchez-Martinez SO, 2391 Clarissa Meza SO

Valley Vista

2300 Yazmin Resendiz Martinez SO, 2297 Aleah Miles SO

Shadow Mountain
2186 Jasy Justus SO

Basha
1159 Makenna Lynch SO

Queen Creek
2056 Lillex Folliott SO, 2052 Jessenia Attson SO
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Lee Williams
1826 Emma Wilcock SO

Desert Ridge
1421 Elena Ham SO, 1424 Marilynn Hudson SO

Casa Grande Union
1252 Christianne Bagan SO

Trivium Preparatory Academy
2259 Emma Stark SO, 2256 Rachel Hubbard SO

Marcos De Niza
2410 Sophia Smith SO

Estrella Foothills
1543 Samantha Campbell SO

Highland Prep (Surprise)
2420 Angie Leyva SO

St. John Paul II
2211 Juliana Herrera SO, 2216 Alexis Salmeron SO

Tonopah Valley
2248 Betzaida Munoz SO



Event 5

Boys 5K

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib
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2111
2177
1771
1834
1770
1911
1955
2381
1763
1574
1180
1766
1934
2120
2075
2167
1039
1504
1850
2193
1014
2280
1187
1493
2073
2005
2010
2181
2165
1767
2269
1756
1827
2278
2020
2388
1377
1963
1083
2287
1603
1588
1652
2137
1489
2065
2040
2286
1755
1863

Name Year School Finals Pace

Matthew Hamilton JR Red Mountain 15:50.9 5:07
Zachary Albanese JR Seton Catholic 15:57.8 5:09
Lucas Witcher JR Highland 15:59.7 5:09
Wyatt Pickering JR Lee Williams 16:06.8 5:12
Timothy Willford JR Highland 16:23.3 5:17
Connor Grusendorf JR Mica Mountain 16:29.7 5:19
Evan Grawer JR Notre Dame Prep 16:31.8 5:20
Sheamus Dike JR Williams Field 16:38.6 5:22
Crewe Resendez JR Highland 16:45.1 5:24
Tyler Pfefferkorn JR Faith Lutheran 16:48.7 5:25
Corbin Pyle JR Ben Franklin 17:01.7 5:29
Parker Rydell JR Highland 17:04.5 5:30
Jonah Pearson JR North Phoenix 17:16.5 5:34
Roman Smith JR Red Mountain 17:21.1 5:36
Zachary Ripperdan JR Queen Creek 17:21.5 5:36
Connor Mattingly JR O'Connor 17:21.7 5:36
Aidan McBride JR ALA Ironwood 17:25.0 5:37
Braedon Lolli JR Desert Vista 17:34.9 5:40
Filimon Kednmarey JR Maricopa 17:36.2 5:40
Cole Gresham JR Shadow Mountain 17:38.5 5:41
Xavier Pereyra JR ALA Gilbert 17:39.3 5:41
Dylan Ellis JR Valley Christian 17:43.8 5:43
Alex Yowell JR Cactus 17:46.7 5:44
Kaden Evans JR Desert Vista 17:54.1 5:46
Quintin Myers JR Queen Creek 17:55.1 5:47
Grant Bergeson JR Perry 17:56.9 5:47
Joshua Faba JR Perry 17:57.7 5:47
Emilio Llanas JR Seton Catholic 17:57.8 5:47
Nathan Lehman JR O'Connor 17:58.9 5:48
Lane Sarager JR Highland 18:01.6 5:49
Ricardo Torres JR Trivium Prep 18:09.4 5:51
Christian Lueck JR Highland 18:11.0 5:52
Tyler Allred JR Lee Williams 18:12.2 5:52
Chase Brecht JR Valley Christian 18:12.4 5:52
Timothy Ortiz JR Perry 18:12.7 5:52
Richard Perez JR Williams Field 18:18.8 5:54
Sean Waters JR Corona del Sol 18:19.4 5:54
Evan Morozowich JR Notre Dame Prep 18:25.5 5:56
Paul Campos JR Apollo 18:26.3 5:57
Tj Strubbe JR Valley Christian 18:36.0 6:00
Santiago Moreno JR Gilbert 18:53.1 6:05
Kade Black JR Gilbert 18:53.9 6:05
Peter Brown JR Glendale Prep 18:58.8 6:07
Van Kathol JR Saguaro 18:59.2 6:07
Andrew Dale JR Desert Vista 19:01.6 6:08
Kaleb Frazier JR Queen Creek 19:08.3 6:10
Owen Jones JR Pinnacle 19:10.5 ©6:11
Jose Ruiz JR Valley Christian 19:11.8 6:11
Logan Lorrigan JR Highland 19:19.6 6:14
Wyatt Allen JR McClintock 19:20.1 6:14
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Event 5 Boys 5K

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

51 1355
52 2305
53 1348
54 1930
55 1977
56 1433
57 1154
58 1606
59 1892
60 1287
61 1502
62 1225
63 2078
64 1516
65 2376
66 1093
67 2112
68 2069
69 2047
70 2077
71 1226
72 1212
73 1185
74 1697
75 1865
76 2114
77 1008
78 1891
79 1245
80 2049
81 2174
82 1213
83 2244
84 2304
85 1898
86 1127
87 1569
88 2245
89 1597
90 1380
91 1618
92 1150
93 1913
94 2104
95 1680
96 1831
97 1221
98 2321
99 1281

100 1914

Name Year School Finals Pace
Pablo Frausto JR Corona del Sol 19:20.6 6:14
Nicolas Delgado JR Valley Vista 19:21.3 6:14
Stephen Brown JR Corona del Sol 19:23.8 6:15
Gage Kloft JR North Phoenix 19:28.6 6:17
Jacob Blanzy JR Paradise Valley 19:29.5 6:17
Ethan Elmer JR Desert Ridge 19:33.7 6:18
Kaleb Espinoza JR Basha 19:34.1 6:18
Cal Schnepf JR Gilbert 19:35.5 6:19
Grant Fisher JR Mesquite 19:36.8 6:19
Benjamin Kovach JR Chandler 19:37.4 6:19
Mason Klann JR Desert Vista 19:39.3 6:20
Jericho Nepucpan JR Campo Verde 19:39.9 6:20
Caden Speck JR Queen Creek 19:44.0 6:22
Pranas Shrestha JR Desert Vista 19:52.1 6:24
Malakai Baughman JR Williams Field 19:55.2 6:25
Bryan Valdez JR Apollo 19:56.0 6:25
Landon Kunz JR Red Mountain 19:56.2 6:25
Owen Holt JR Queen Creek 19:57.7 6:26
Aidan Squires JR Pinnacle 19:58.3 6:26
Uriel Saucedo-Lopez JR Queen Creek 20:04.8 6:28
Chase Pratchard JR Campo Verde 20:10.4 6:30
Jorge Escalante Lopez JR Campo Verde 20:11.6 6:30
Blake Lowe JR Cactus 20:12.0 6:31
Jaeden Vogt JR Hamilton 20:13.5  6:31
Dylan Benoit JR McClintock 20:13.6 6:31
Ryan Martin JR Red Mountain 20:13.7 6:31
Andre Christenson JR ALA Gilbert 20:14.3 6:31
Tanner Early JR Mesquite 20:17.4 6:32
Joseph Ketcham JR Canyon View 20:17.7 6:32
Ethan Zobitz JR Pinnacle 20:26.6 6:35
Ryan Williams JR O'Connor 20:29.9 6:36
Jesse Garcia JR Campo Verde 20:32.1 6:37
Issac Terrones JR Sunrise Mountain 20:33.6 6:38
Luke Carr JR Valley Vista 20:34.5 6:38
Austen Nieva JR Mesquite 20:34.9 6:38
Garrett Pirretti JR Arizona Prep 20:36.0 6:38
Rhys Gallagher JR Faith Lutheran 20:40.4 6:40
Carson Thomas JR Sunrise Mountain 20:42.3 6:40
Logan Holindrake JR Gilbert 20:42.9 6:41
Zachary Wiesner JR Corona del Sol 20:44.2 6:41
Regan Birk JR Gilbert Classic 20:49.7 6:43
Jackson Cave JR Basha 20:50.2 6:43
Dylan McKnew JR Mica Mountain 20:50.3 6:43
Brayden Dale JR Red Mountain 20:51.2 6:43
Alexander Fonseca JR Hamilton 20:54.1 ©6:44
Cisco Guyan JR Lee Williams 20:55.3 6:45
Tristan Klain JR Campo Verde 20:56.6 6:45
Ethan Matthew JR Veritas Prep 20:57.8 6:45
Xavier Diaz JR Chandler 20:58.7 ©6:46
Hector Moreno JR Mica Mountain 20:59.6 ©6:406
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Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

1959
2027
1085
2017
1982
2422
1359
1871
1230
1878
2156
1768
1803
2226
2341
1132
2261
1368
1572
1541
1932
1881
2387
1155
1967
2241
1205
2110
1833
1432
1288
2417
2412
1924
1232
1802
1357
2046
1852
1349
1439
1416
1632
2158
1149
1319
2071
2279
1730
2271

Joseph Johnston
Derek Wong

Yair Fabian Pimentel
Brady Molovinsky
Joshua Kennedy
Enzo Besich
Felipe Jue

Adam Noel

Craig Ricks

Noah Samuelson
Dillon Currie
Andrew Schield

Dante La Pietra Titone

Pedro Peregrina
Braeden Kleinhanzel
Jack Troop

Ian Anderson

Jay Rodina

Noah Kanakis

Dylan Tellef

Aaron Osborne
Roman Stewart
Michael Maselli
Ben Flynn

Colin Short

Aiden Gjelhaug
Matthew Cagney
Taiseil Guthrie
Matthew Zeke Mazon
Lucas Ellsworth
Rodolfo Lizarraga
Michael Richards
Jayden Copeland
Kaden Duryea

Will Stecker
Emmanuel Katz
Guillermo Gonzales
Jet Slater

Timothy Russoniello
Mathew Burman

Noah Smith

Leo Weber

Marcus Steele
Jacob Dikeman
Austin Catlin
Austin Fowler
Sebastian Lopez
Liam Clark

Ben Bonaroti
Grayson Young

Year School Finals Pace
JR Notre Dame Prep 21:00.2 6:46
JR Perry 21:07.5 6:48
JR Apollo 21:16.4 6:51
JR Perry 21:17.0 6:52
JR Paradise Valley 21:17.5 6:52
JR Williams Field 21:20.0 6:52
JR Corona del Sol 21:21.7 6:53
JR McClintock 21:23.7 6:54
JR Campo Verde 21:24.7 6:54
JR McClintock 21:24.8 6:54
JR O'Connor 21:25.3 6:54
JR Highland 21:27.6 6:55
JR Higley 21:28.4 6:55
JR St. John Paul II 21:30.7 6:56
JR Vista Grande 21:32.2 6:56
JR Arizona Prep 21:35.4 6:57
JR Trivium Prep 21:36.5 6:58
JR Corona del Sol 21:37.4 6:58
JR Faith Lutheran 21:39.6 6:59
JR Dysart 21:41.5 6:59
JR North Phoenix 22:04.9 7:07
JR McClintock 22:09.4 7:08
JR Williams Field 22:16.2 7:11
JR Basha 22:18.6 7:11
JR Notre Dame Prep 22:18.8 7:11
JR Sunrise Mountain 22:23.1 7:13
JR Campo Verde 22:24.4 7:13
JR Red Mountain 22:26.5 7:14
JR Lee Williams 22:28.3 7:14
JR Desert Ridge 22:33.4 7:16
JR Chandler 22:34.3 7:16
JR Marcos De Niza 22:41.8 7:19
JR Marcos De Niza 22:43.9 7:19
JR North Phoenix 22:45.1 7:20
JR Campo Verde 22:45.8 7:20
JR Higley 22:48.9 7:21
JR Corona del Sol 22:58.7 T:24
JR Pinnacle 23:01.4 7:25
JR Maricopa 23:02.6 7:25
JR Corona del Sol 23:04.8 7:26
JR Desert Ridge 23:07.9 7:27
JR Desert Mountain 23:18.2 7:31
JR Gilbert Classic 23:23.0 7:32
JR O'Connor 23:27.7 T7:34
JR Basha 23:31.3 7:35
JR Cicero Prep 23:33.2 7:35
JR Queen Creek 23:34.2 7:36
JR Valley Christian 23:35.0 7:36
JR Highland 23:42.6 7:38
JR Trivium Prep 23:48.4 7:40
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Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161l
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

1378
1880
1578
2106
1499
1321
2277
1901
2377
2403
2225
2405
2182
1076
1538
2266
1845
1227
2400
1633
2164
2397
2207
1309
1437
2066
1851
2220
1376
2126
1322
1363
2036
1844
1630
1431
1088
2263

Run Junior

Name Year School Finals Pace
Aidan Weber JR Corona del Sol 23:48.6 7:40
Hendrix Santa Cruz JR McClintock 23:55.5 7:43
Jake Umebayashi JR Faith Lutheran 23:57.3 7:43
John Fulfer JR Red Mountain 24:09.3 7:47
Josh Jarvis JR Desert Vista 24:12.0 7:48
Shannon McKee JR Cicero Prep 24:21.2 7:51
Jed Arneson JR Valley Christian 24:21.9 7:51
Jacob Salazar JR Mesquite 24:23.1 7:51
Tyler Begay JR Williams Field 24:31.6 7:54
Aidan Martinez JR Yuma Catholic 24:35.5 7:55
Colin McEwen JR St. John Paul II 24:46.8 7:59
Isaac Watson JR Yuma Catholic 24:47.8 T7:59
Joseph McAuliff JR Seton Catholic 24:54.9 8:02
Spencer Lawlor JR ALA Queen Creek 24:55.0 8:02
Jared Palmer JR Dysart 25:26.0 8:12
Jameer Mondejar JR Trivium Prep 25:39.9 8:16
Ethan Burnias JR Maricopa 25:47.3 8:19
Andres Quiroga Velarde JR Campo Verde 26:00.9 8:23
Maddox Harrington JR Yuma Catholic 26:11.1 8:26
Connor Wheeler JR Gilbert Classic 26:17.4 8:28
Marcus Kitna JR O'Connor 26:21.7 8:30
Ryan Clark JR Yuma Catholic 26:24.8 8:31
Raul Angulo JR St Mary's 26:30.2 8:32
Dylan Hathaway JR Chandler Prep 27:03.8 8:43
Alexxander Morales JR Desert Ridge 28:52.3 9:18
Oliver Frobom JR Queen Creek 29:02.3 9:21
Jacob Mondello JR Maricopa 29:04.2 9:22
Adriel Felix JR St. John Paul II 30:41.1 9:53
Valin Verma JR Corona del Sol 31:08.2 10:02
Tate Woods JR Red Mountain 31:12.2 10:03
Zachary Moore JR Cicero Prep 31:44.9 10:14
Jayden Lyon JR Corona del Sol 31:59.2 10:18
Mason Silva JR Pinnacle 32:37.7 10:31
Amari Burney JR Maricopa 32:38.3 10:31
Andres Octavio Rivera L JR Gilbert Classic 33:00.5 10:38
Konner Drakbek JR Desert Ridge 34:58.5 11:16
Ethan Le JR Apollo 36:03.5 11:37
Eric Colberg JR Trivium Prep 41:15.9 13:17
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Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

1. 17 Highland

1 3 1771 Lucas Witcher JR
2 5 1770 Timothy Willford JR
3 9 1763 Crewe Resendez JR
4 (11) 1766 Parker Rydell JR
5 ( 25) 1767 Lane Sarager JR
[ (27) 1756 Christian Lueck JR
7 ( 42) 1755 Logan Lorrigan JR
8 ( 94) 1768 Andrew Schield JR
9 (123) 1730 Ben Bonaroti JR
2. 72 Red Mountain

1 1 2111 Matthew Hamilton JR
2 13 2120 Roman Smith JR
3 58 2112 Landon Kunz JR
4 ( 65) 2114 Ryan Martin JR
5 (79) 2104 Brayden Dale JR
6 (106) 2110 Taisei Guthrie JR
7 (128) 2106 John Fulfer JR
8 (150) 2126 Tate Woods JR
3. 73 Desert Vista

1 16 1504 Braedon Lolli JR
2 19 1493 Kaden Evans JR
3 38 1489 Andrew Dale JR
4 ( 52) 1502 Mason Klann JR
5 ( 55) 1516 Pranas Shrestha JR
6 (129) 1499 Josh Jarvis JR
4. 73 Queen Creek

1 14 2075 Zachary Ripperdan JR
2 20 2073 Quintin Myers JR
3 39 2065 Kaleb Frazier JR
4 ( 54) 2078 Caden Speck JR
5 ( 59) 2069 Owen Holt JR
6 ( 61) 2077 Uriel Saucedo-Lopez JR
7 (121) 2071 Sebastian Lopez JR
8 (146) 2066 Oliver Frobom JR
5. 73 Perry

1 21 2005 Grant Bergeson JR
2 22 2010 Joshua Faba JR
3 30 2020 Timothy Ortiz JR
4 ( 85) 2027 Derek Wong JR
5 ( 87) 2017 Brady Molovinsky JR

16:22.7

17:

18:

15

16:
16:
17:
18:
18:
19:
21:
23:

42.

15:
17:
19:
20:
20:
22
24
31:

:10.

17:

17

19:
19:
19:
24

:08.

17:
17:
19:
19:
19:
20:
23:
29:

02.

17:
17:
18:
21:
21:

:59.
23.
45,
04.
01.
11.
19.
27.
42,

50.
21.
56.
13.
51.
26.
09.
12.

34.
:54.
01.
39.
52.
12.

21.
55.
08.
44 .
57.
04.
34.
02.

56.
57.
12.
07.
17.
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49:08.1

53:08.2

54:30.6

54:24.9

54:07.3

0:45.4)

4:05.3)

1:26.7)

1:46.8)

0:15.8)
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Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

6. 82 Valley Christian ( 18:10.8 54:32.2 0:52.2)
1 18 2280 Dylan Ellis JR 17:43.8
2 29 2278 Chase Brecht JR 18:12.4
3 35 2287 T3 Strubbe JR 18:36.0
4 (41) 2286 Jose Ruiz JR 19:11.8
5 (122) 2279 Liam Clark JR 23:35.0
[ (131) 2277 Jed Arneson JR 24:21.9
7. 95 Williams Field ( 18:17.6 54:52.6 3:16.06)
1 8 2381 Sheamus Dike JR 16:38.6
2 31 2388 Richard Perez JR 18:18.8
3 56 2376 Malakai Baughman JR 19:55.2
4 ( 88) 2422 Enzo Besich JR 21:20.0
5 (101) 2387 Michael Maselli JR 22:16.2
6 (133) 2377 Tyler Begay JR 24:31.6
8 107 Sandra Day O'Connor ( 18:36.9 55:50.5 3:08.2)
1 15 2167 Connor Mattingly JR 17:21.7
2 24 2165 Nathan Lehman JR 17:58.9
3 68 2174 Ryan Williams JR 20:29.9
4 ( 93) 2156 Dillon Currie JR 21:25.3
5 (118) 2158 Jacob Dikeman JR 23:27.7
[ (143) 2164 Marcus Kitna JR 26:21.7
9. 112 Lee Williams ( 18:24.8 55:14.3 4:48.5)
1 4 1834 Wyatt Pickering JR 16:06.8
2 28 1827 Tyler Allred JR 18:12.2
3 80 1831 Cisco Guyan JR 20:55.3
4 (107) 1833 Matthew Zeke Mazon JR 22:28.3
10. 121 Corona del Sol ( 19:01.3 57:03.8 1:04.4)
1 32 1377 Sean Waters JR 18:19.4
2 44 1355 Pablo Frausto JR 19:20.6
3 45 1348 Stephen Brown JR 19:23.8
4 ( 75) 1380 Zachary Wiesner JR 20:44.2
5 ( 89) 1359 Felipe Jue JR 21:21.7
[ (97) 1368 Jay Rodina JR 21:37.4
7 (112) 1357 Guillermo Gonzales JR 22:58.7
8 (115) 1349 Mathew Burman JR 23:04.8
9 (125) 1378 Aidan Weber JR 23:48.6
10 (149) 1376 Valin Verma JR 31:08.2
11 (152) 1363 Jayden Lyon JR 31:59.2
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Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

11. 122 Gilbert ( 19:07.5 57:22.5 0:42.4)
1 36 1603 Santiago Moreno JR 18:53.1
2 37 1588 Kade Black JR 18:53.9
3 49 1606 Cal Schnepf JR 19:35.5
4 (74) 1597 Logan Holindrake JR 20:42.9
12. 124 Notre Dame Prep ( 18:39.2 55:57.5 4:28.4)
1 7 1955 Evan Grawer JR 16:31.8
2 33 1963 Evan Morozowich JR 18:25.5
3 84 1959 Joseph Johnston JR 21:00.2
4 (103) 1967 Colin Short JR 22:18.8
13. 157 North Phoenix Prep ( 19:36.7 58:50.0 4:48.4)
1 12 1934 Jonah Pearson JR 17:16.5
2 46 1930 Gage Kloft JR 19:28.6
3 99 1932 Aaron Osborne JR 22:04.9
4 (110) 1924 Kaden Duryea JR 22:45.1
14. 162 Seton Catholic ( 19:36.9 58:50.5 8:57.1)
1 2 2177 Zachary Albanese JR 15:57.8
2 23 2181 Emilio Llanas JR 17:57.8
3 137 2182 Joseph McAuliff JR 24:54.9
15. 167 Pinnacle ( 19:51.8 59:35.4 1:16.1)
1 40 2040 Owen Jones JR 19:10.5
2 60 2047 Aidan Squires JR 19:58.3
3 67 2049 Ethan Zobitz JR 20:26.6
4 (113) 2046 Jet Slater JR 23:01.4
5 (153) 2036 Mason Silva JR 32:37.7
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Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

16. 167 Mica Mountain ( 19:26.0 58:19.6 4:29.9)
1 6 1911 Connor Grusendorf JR 16:29.7

2 78 1913 Dylan McKnew JR 20:50.3

3 83 1914 Hector Moreno JR 20:59.6

17. 177 Apollo ( 19:52.9 59:38.7 2:50.1)
1 34 1083 Paul Campos JR 18:26.3

2 57 1093 Bryan Valdez JR 19:56.0

3 86 1085 Yair Fabian Pimentel JR 21:16.4

4 (157) 1088 Ethan Le JR 36:03.5

18. 178 Campo Verde ( 20:00.7 1:00:01.9 0:31.7)
1 53 1225 Jericho Nepucpan JR 19:39.9

2 62 1226 Chase Pratchard JR 20:10.4

3 63 1212 Jorge Escalante Lopez JR 20:11.6

4 ( 69) 1213 Jesse Garcia JR 20:32.1

5 ( 81) 1221 Tristan Klain JR 20:56.6

6 ( 91) 1230 Craig Ricks JR 21:24.7

7 (105) 1205 Matthew Cagney JR 22:24.4

8 (111) 1232 Will Stecker JR 22:45.8

9 (140) 1227 Andres Quiroga Velarde JR 26:00.9

19. 180 Faith Lutheran ( 19:42.9 59:08.7 4:50.9)
1 10 1574 Tyler Pfefferkorn JR 16:48.7

2 72 1569 Rhys Gallagher JR 20:40.4

3 98 1572 Noah Kanakis JR 21:39.6

4 (127) + 1578 Jake Umebayashi JR 23:57.3
20 187 Mesquite ( 20:09.7 1:00:29.1 0:58.1)
1 50 1892 Grant Fisher JR 19:36.8

2 66 1891 Tanner Early JR 20:17.4

3 71 1898 Austen Nieva JR 20:34.9

4 (132) 1901 Jacob Salazar JR 24:23.1
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Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

21 197 McClintock 20:19.2
1 43 1863 Wyatt Allen JR 19:20.
2 64 1865 Dylan Benoit JR 20:13.
3 90 1871 Adam Noel JR 21:23.
4 ( 92) 1878 Noah Samuelson JR 21:24.
5 (100) 1881 Roman Stewart JR 22:009.
6 (126) 1880 Hendrix Santa Cruz JR 23:55.
22. 227 Basha 20:54.3
1 48 1154 Kaleb Espinoza JR 19:34.
2 77 1150 Jackson Cave JR 20:50.
3 102 1155 Ben Flynn JR 22:18.
4 (119) 1149 Austin Catlin JR 23:31.
23. 242 Chandler 21:03.5
1 51 1287 Benjamin Kovach JR 19:37.
2 82 1281 Xavier Diaz JR 20:58.
3 109 1288 Rodolfo Lizarraga JR 22:34.
24. 246 Trivium Preparatory Academy 21:11.5
1 26 2269 Ricardo Torres JR 18:09.
2 96 2261 Tan Anderson JR 21:36.
3 124 2271 Grayson Young JR 23:48.
4 (138) 2266 Jameer Mondejar JR 25:39.
5 (158) 2263 Eric Colberg JR 41:15.
25. 247 Sunrise Mountain 21:13.0
1 70 2244 Issac Terrones JR 20:33.
2 73 2245 Carson Thomas JR 20:42.
3 104 2241 Aiden Gjelhaug JR 22:23.

1:00:57.4 2:03.6)
1
6
7
8
4
5
1:02:42.9 2:44.5)
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Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

26. 270 Maricopa ( 22:08.7 1:00:26.1 8:11.1)
1 17 1850 Filimon Kednmarey JR 17:36.2

2 114 1852 Timothy Russoniello JR 23:02.6

3 139 1845 Ethan Burnias JR 25:47.3

4 (147) 1851 Jacob Mondello JR 29:04.2

5 (154) 1844 Amari Burney JR 32:38.3
27. 271 Desert Ridge ( 21:45.0 1:05:15.0 3:34.2)
1 47 1433 Ethan Elmer JR 19:33.7

2 108 1432 Lucas Ellsworth JR 22:33.4

3 116 1439 Noah Smith JR 23:07.9

4 (145) 1437 Alexxander Morales JR 28:52.3

5 (156) 1431 Konner Drakbek JR 34:58.5
28. 335 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 23:30.1 1:10:30.1 5:27.7)
1 76 1618 Regan Birk JR 20:49.7

2 117 1632 Marcus Steele JR 23:23.0

3 142 1633 Connor Wheeler JR 26:17.4

4 (155) 1630 Andres Octavio Rivera Lojero JR 33:00.5
29. 378 St. John Paul II ( 25:39.6 1:16:58.6 9:10.4)
1 95 2226 Pedro Peregrina JR 21:30.7

2 135 2225 Colin McEwen JR 24:46.8

3 148 2220 Adriel Felix JR 30:41.1

30. 401 Cicero Preparatory Academy ( 26:33.1 1:19:39.3 8:11.7)
1 120 1319 Austin Fowler JR 23:33.2

2 130 1321 Shannon McKee JR 24:21.2

3 151 1322 Zachary Moore JR 31:44.9
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Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores

31. 411 Yuma Catholic ( 25:11.5 1:15:34.4 1:35.06)
1 134 2403 Aidan Martinez JR 24:35.5

2 136 2405 Isaac Watson JR 24:47.8

3 141 2400 Maddox Harrington JR 26:11.1

4 (144) 2397 Ryan Clark JR 26:24.8
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Incomplete Teams:

Benjamin Franklin
1180 Corbin Pyle JR

ALA Ironwood
1039 Aidan McBride JR

Shadow Mountain
2193 Cole Gresham JR

ALA Gilbert
1014 Xavier Pereyra JR, 1008 Andre Christenson JR

Cactus
1187 Alex Yowell JR, 1185 Blake Lowe JR

Glendale Prep Academy
1652 Peter Brown JR

Saguaro
2137 Van Kathol JR

Valley Vista
2305 Nicolas Delgado JR, 2304 Luke Carr JR

Paradise Valley
1977 Jacob Blanzy JR, 1982 Joshua Kennedy JR

Hamilton
1697 Jaeden Vogt JR, 1680 Alexander Fonseca JR

Canyon View
1245 Joseph Ketcham JR

Arizona College Preparatory
1127 Garrett Pirretti JR, 1132 Jack Troop JR

Veritas Prep Academy
2321 Ethan Matthew JR

Higley
1803 Dante La Pietra Titone JR, 1802 Emmanuel Katz JR

Vista Grande
2341 Braeden Kleinhanzel JR

Dysart
1541 Dylan Tellef JR, 1538 Jared Palmer JR

Marcos De Niza
2417 Michael Richards JR, 2412 Jayden Copeland JR

Desert Mountain
1416 Leo Weber JR

ALA Queen Creek
1076 Spencer Lawlor JR

St Mary's Catholic
2207 Raul Angulo JR

Chandler Preparatory
1309 Dylan Hathaway JR
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K Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib
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2237
1459
1190
1857
1704
1389
1063
1139
1562
2081
1941
1639
1390
1329
2083
1987
2037
2055
1909
2086
2372
2373
2087
1715
2033
1326
1255
1860
2000
2209
1052
1787
1667
1674
2374
1420
1650
2101
2146
2061
1974
2212
1724
1383
1145
1861
1544
1525
1470
2142

Madelyn Palmer
Brooklyn Hanania
Clara Jones
Annie Killian
Vanessa Finchum
Kaia Lahann
Talya Workman
Melanie Huffman
Alison Stepanek
Selah Akers

Ava Handel
Anushka Kulkarni
Ella Larsen

Paige Davies-Boerner

Blythe Brown
Ella Adams

Hope Van Regenmorter

Danika Douglass
Michelle Zubel
Maya Cunningham
Kinsey Gyolai
Taylor James
Lily Finkbeiner
Kinley Jackson
Madison Gould
Mia Brannon
Andrea Garcia
Jenny Sanders
Katelyn Munoz
Destiny Acevedo
Sarah Larson
Katie Ellis
Bridget Graves
Sara Walker
Marissa Ray
Keira Duggan
Hadyn Wilson
Victoria White
Jaycee Hanna
Nadia Rosales
Riley Schiltz
Maddie Klei
Sydney Tuttle
Anne Brasfield
Eliza Wille
Samantha Tillett
Cara Horne

Eva Lopez
Desiree Perez
Jessica Cole

Year School Finals Pace
JR Sunrise Mountain 19:15.4 6:12
JR Desert Vista 19:42.7 6:21
JR Campo Verde 19:46.2 6:22
JR McClintock 19:50.9 6:24
JR Highland 20:04.3 6:28
JR Desert Mountain 20:12.4 6:31
JR ALA Queen Creek 20:13.3 6:31
JR Basha 20:37.8 6:39
JR Faith Lutheran 21:02.8 6:47
JR Red Mountain 21:03.6 6:47
JR Notre Dame Prep 21:05.5 6:48
JR Glendale Prep 21:18.8 6:52
JR Desert Mountain 21:20.7 6:53
JR Corona del Sol 21:36.2 6:58
JR Red Mountain 21:41.9 7:00
JR Perry 22:17.7 7:11
JR Pinnacle 22:26.8 7:14
JR Queen Creek 22:40.4 7:18
JR Mica Mountain 22:45.5 7:20
JR Red Mountain 22:46.6 7:20
JR Williams Field 22:52.9 7:22
JR Williams Field 22:57.1 7:24
JR Red Mountain 23:00.9 7:25
JR _Highland 23:03.7 7:26
JR Pinnacle 23:08.9 7:28
JR Corona del Sol 23:17.7 7:30
JR Casa Grande 23:19.0 7:31
JR McClintock 23:22.0 7:32
JR Perry 23:24.0 7:32
JR St. John Paul II 23:29.9 7:34
JR ALA Queen Creek 23:31.8 7:35
JR Higley 23:34.9 7:36
JR Hamilton 23:49.8 7:41
JR Hamilton 23:49.9 7:41
JR Williams Field 23:57.4 7:43
JR Desert Ridge 24:08.5 7:47
JR Glendale Prep 24:20.1 7:50
JR Red Mountain 24:21.0 7:51
JR O'Connor 24:23.1 7:51
JR Queen Creek 24:23.6 T7:52
JR Paradise Valley 24:26.5 7:53
JR St. John Paul II 24:29.4 7:53
JR Highland 24:33.1 7:55
JR Desert Mountain 24:39.1 7:57
JR Basha 24:39.2 7:57
JR McClintock 24:59.1 8:03
JR Estrella Fthlls 24:59.4 8:03
JR Dysart 25:04.6 8:05
JR Desert Vista 25:10.2 8:07
JR O'Connor 25:11.1 8:07
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Event 6

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

2090
1458
2050
1614
1944
2028
1277
1272
1344
1908
2002
2275
1608
1917
1236
1143
1819
1276
1472
1837
1922
1648
2062
2310
2094
1337
1970
2051
1031
1838
1796
1969
1237
2038
1664
2368
2214
2390
1971
1611
2293
1919
1996
1455
1058
1327
2350
1004
1241
2127

Ileanna Jimenez Bustos

Lexi Hammel

Ella Anderson
Abigail Sawyer
Katelyn Kitchen
Sera Arimori
Sydney Wilson
Marissa Hernandez
Theresa Zurga
Annabelle Yeh
Heather Pilon

Beka Loechelt
Danna Carrazco Rios
Catie Case
Serenidy Araiza
McKenzie Trickel
Abigayle Harviston
Alana Toigo

Sarah Ramallo Pisani

Lauryn Dillard
Aleksandra Reno
Alliyz Whetstine
Lucy Standifird
Elizabeth Barney
Hannah McHenry
Lauren Luscombe
Stout Elizabeth
Andra Aston
Linden Zimmerman
Faith Falco
Annie Skousen
Lexi Connor
Madyson Goodman
Kaiden Wood
Kylie Begaye
Marissa Day
Angie Lopez
Aries Martinez
Shailey Kelly
Adelaide Horstmann
Michelle Ellis
Mira Gardiner
Isabelle Hartley
Julia Cowley
Maddie Seal
Mariel Chavez
Cecilia Mayer
Georgia Mitchell
Itzel Valentin
Morgan Baltzell

Year School Finals Pace
JR Red Mountain 25:16.0 8:08
JR Desert Vista 25:18.3 8:09
JR Queen Creek 25:20.5 8:10
JR Gilbert Classic 25:27.1 8:12
JR Notre Dame Prep 25:28.4 8:12
JR Pinnacle 25:29.2 8:13
JR Chandler 25:31.0 8:13
JR Chandler 25:36.0 8:15
JR Corona del Sol 25:43.1 8:17
JR Mica Mountain 25:49.3 8:19
JR Perry 25:53.2 8:20
JR Valley Christian 25:54.5 8:21
JR Gilbert Classic 26:02.0 8:23
JR North Phoenix 26:09.8 8:26
JR Canyon View 26:16.4 8:28
JR Basha 26:23.3 8:30
JR Lee Williams 26:33.6 8:33
JR Chandler 26:37.8 8:35
JR Desert Vista 26:41.2 8:36
JR Maricopa 26:46.0 8:37
JR North Phoenix 26:55.9 8:41
JR Glendale Prep 26:58.3 8:41
JR Queen Creek 27:24.2 8:50
JR Veritas Prep 27:26.2 8:50
JR Red Mountain 27:32.2 8:52
JR Corona del Sol 27:33.8 8:53
JR Paradise Valley 27:35.8 8:53
JR Queen Creek 27:42.3 8:56
JR ALA Ironwood 28:25.2 9:09
JR Maricopa 28:27.8 9:10
JR Higley 28:31.0 9:11
JR Paradise Valley 28:40.9 9:14
JR Canyon View 28:43.6 9:15
JR Pinnacle 28:51.7 9:18
JR Hamilton 29:55.1 9:38
JR Williams Field 29:59.2 9:40
JR St. John Paul II 30:13.4 9:44
JR Yuma Catholic 30:23.3 9:47
JR Paradise Valley 30:39.1 9:52
JR Gilbert Classic 30:47.1  9:55
JR Valley Vista 31:05.0 10:01
JR North Phoenix 31:12.3 10:03
JR Perry 31:13.5 10:04
JR Desert Vista 31:15.0 10:04
JR ALA Queen Creek 31:36.7 10:11
JR Corona del Sol 32:34.8 10:30
JR Walden Grove 32:51.9 10:35
JR ALA Gilbert 33:02.3 10:39
JR Canyon View 33:17.4 10:43
JR Saguaro 33:17.7 10:43
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park,

Chandler, AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior

Place TmPl Bib

Name

101 1793
102 1388
103 2144
104 2053
105 1885
106 1951
107 1296
108 2291
109 1647
110 2295
111 1972
112 1646
113 1825

1242

Isabella Nardi
Mackenzie Kilpat
Delani Dermer
Lily Burnett
Rebekah Heywood
Ella Serke-Smith
Sophie Martinez
Anna Cretella
Hope Thurston
Kaithlyn Mayen
Abigail Leborgne
Grace Staples
Grace Skommesa
Anisa Valenzuela

Year School Finals Pace
JR Higley 33:54.1 10:55
rick JR Desert Mountain 33:57.2 10:56
JR O'Connor 36:17.8 11:41
JR Queen Creek 36:28.2 11:45
JR Mesquite 36:31.0 11:46
JR Notre Dame Prep 37:01.2 11:55
JR Chandler Prep 38:14.7 12:19
JR Valley Vista 39:10.2 12:37
JR Glendale Prep 41:13.4 13:17
JR Valley Vista 41:48.2 13:28
JR Paradise Valley 41:51.9 13:29
JR Glendale Prep 42:23.8 13:39
JR Lee Williams 42:25.1 13:40
JR Canyon View
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

09/03/2022

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

1. 35 Red Mountain 21:50.7

1 7 2081 Selah Akers JR 21:03.
2 12 2083 Blythe Brown JR 21:41.
3 16 2086 Maya Cunningham JR 22:46.
4 (19) 2087 Lily Finkbeiner JR 23:00.
5 ( 32) 2101 Victoria White JR 24:21.
6 ( 43) 2090 Ileanna Jimenez Bustos JR 25:16.
7 ( 62) 2094 Hannah McHenry JR 27:32.
2. 52 Desert Mountain 22:04.1

1 4 1389 Kaia Lahann JR 20:12.
2 10 1390 Ella Larsen JR 21:20.
3 38 1383 Anne Brasfield JR 24:39.
4 ( 83) 1388 Mackenzie Kilpatrick JR 33:57.
3. 60 Highland 22:33.7

1 3 1704 Vanessa Finchum JR 20:04.
2 20 1715 Kinley Jackson JR 23:03.
3 37 1724 Sydney Tuttle JR 24:33.
4. 65 Williams Field 23:15.8

1 17 2372 Kinsey Gyolai JR 22:52.
2 18 2373 Taylor James JR 22:57.
3 30 2374 Marissa Ray JR 23:57.
4 (71) 2368 Marissa Day JR 29:59.
5. 65 McClintock 22:44.0

1 2 1857 Annie Killian JR 19:50.
2 23 1860 Jenny Sanders JR 23:22.
3 40 1861 Samantha Tillett JR 24:59.

1
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
AZ -

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

09/03/2022

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

6. 83 Pinnacle

1 14 2037 Hope Van Regenmorter
2 21 2033 Madison Gould

3 48 2028 Sera Arimori

4 69) 2038 Kaiden Wood

7. 84 Corona del Sol

1 11 1329 Paige Davies-Boerner
2 22 1326 Mia Brannon

3 51 1344 Theresa Zurga

4 63) 1337 Lauren Luscombe

5 80) 1327 Mariel Chavez

8. 86 Desert Vista

1 1 1459 Brooklyn Hanania

2 41 1470 Desiree Perez

3 44 1458 Lexi Hammel

4 58) 1472 Sarah Ramallo Pisani
5 78) 1455 Julia Cowley

9. 89 Perry

1 13 1987 Ella Adams

2 24 2000 Katelyn Munoz

3 52 2002 Heather Pilon

4 77) 1996 Isabelle Hartley

10. 94 Queen Creek

1 15 2055 Danika Douglass

2 34 2061 Nadia Rosales

3 45 2050 Ella Anderson

4 61) 2062 Lucy Standifird

5 65) 2051 Andra Aston

6 85) 2053 Lily Burnett

23:

24

22
23:
25:
28:

32.

21:
23:
25:
27:
32:

:23.

19:
25:
25:
26:
31:

:51.

22
23
25:
31:

08.

22:
24:
25:
27
27:
36:

26.
08.
29.
51.

36.
17.
43.
33.
34.

42.
10.
18.
41.
15.

17.
24,
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13.

40.
23.
20.
24.
42.
28.
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

11 100 Glendale Prep Academy ( 24:12.4 1:12:37.2 5:39.5)
1 9 1639 Anushka Kulkarni JR 21:18.8
2 31 1650 Hadyn Wilson JR 24:20.1
3 60 1648 Alliyz Whetstine JR 26:58.3
4 ( 88) 1647 Hope Thurston JR 41:13.4
5 ( 91) 1646 Grace Staples JR 42:23.8
12. 101 Basha ( 23:53.5 1:11:40.3 5:45.5)
1 6 1139 Melanie Huffman JR 20:37.8
2 39 1145 Eliza Wille JR 24:39.2
3 56 1143 McKenzie Trickel JR 26:23.3
13. 110 ALA Queen Creek ( 25:07.3 1:15:21.8 11:23.4)
1 5 1063 Talya Workman JR 20:13.3
2 26 1052 Sarah Larson JR 23:31.8
3 79 1058 Maddie Seal JR 31:36.7
14. 127 Hamilton ( 25:51.6 1:17:34.8 6:05.3)
1 28 1667 Bridget Graves JR 23:49.8
2 29 1674 Sara Walker JR 23:49.9
3 70 1664 Kylie Begaye JR 29:55.1
15. 133 St. John Paul IT ( 20:04.3 1:18:12.7 6:43.5)
1 25 2209 Destiny Acevedo JR 23:29.9
2 36 2212 Maddie Klei JR 24:29.4

3 72 2214 Angie Lopez JR 30:13.4



28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

AZ

09/03/2022

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

1944 Katelyn Kitchen
1951 Ella Serke-Smith

1277 Sydney Wilson
1272 Marissa Hernandez

Sandra Day O'Connor

JR
JR
JR

2146 Jaycee Hanna
2142 Jessica Cole
2144 Delani Dermer

1974 Riley Schiltz
1970 Stout Elizabeth

1971 Shailey Kelly
1972 Abigail Leborgne

Gilbert Classical Academy

1614 Abigail Sawyer
1608 Danna Carrazco Rios

16. 141 Notre Dame Prep
1 8 1941 Ava Handel
2 47
3 86

17. 156 Chandler
1 49
2 50
3 57 1276 Alana Toigo

18. 159
1 33
2 42
3 84

19. 166 Paradise Valley
1 35
2 64
3 67 1969 Lexi Connor
4 (73)

5 ( 90)

20. 173
1 46
2 53
3 74

1611 Adelaide Horstmann

21:
25:
37:

:55.
25:
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26:

:37.
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25:
36:
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27:
28:

30
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01.
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores

21. 175 Higley 28:40.0 1:26:00. 10:19.2)
1 27 1787 Katie Ellis JR 23:34.9

2 66 1796 Annie Skousen JR 28:31.0

3 82 1793 Isabella Nardi JR 33:54.1
22. 189 North Phoenix Prep 28:06.0 1:24:18. 5:02.5)
1 54 1917 Catie Case JR 26:09.8

2 59 1922 Aleksandra Reno JR 26:55.9

3 76 1919 Mira Gardiner JR 31:12.3
23. 204 Canyon View 29:25.8 1:28:17. 7:01.0)
1 55 1236 Serenidy Araiza JR 26:16.4

2 68 1237 Madyson Goodman JR 28:43.6

3 81 1241 Itzel Valentin JR 33:17.4
24 251 Valley Vista 37:21.2 1:52:03. 10:43.2)
1 75 2293 Michelle Ellis JR 31:05.0

2 87 2291 Anna Cretella JR 39:10.2

3 89 2295 Kaithlyn Mayen JR 41:48.2
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Incomplete Teams:

Sunrise Mountain
2237 Madelyn Palmer JR

Campo Verde
1190 Clara Jones JR

Faith Lutheran
1562 Alison Stepanek JR

Mica Mountain
1909 Michelle Zubel JR, 1908 Annabelle Yeh JR

Casa Grande Union
1255 Andrea Garcia JR

Desert Ridge
1420 Keira Duggan JR

Estrella Foothills
1544 Cara Horne JR

Dysart
1525 Eva Lopez JR

Valley Christian
2275 Beka Loechelt JR

Lee Williams
1819 Abigayle Harviston JR, 1825 Grace Skommesa JR

Maricopa
1837 Lauryn Dillard JR, 1838 Faith Falco JR

Veritas Prep Academy
2310 Elizabeth Barney JR

ALA Ironwood
1031 Linden Zimmerman JR

Yuma Catholic
2390 Aries Martinez JR

Walden Grove
2350 Cecilia Mayer JR

ALA Gilbert
1004 Georgia Mitchell JR

Saguaro
2127 Morgan Baltzell JR

Mesquite
1885 Rebekah Heywood JR

Chandler Preparatory
1296 Sophie Martinez JR



Event 7 Boys 5K

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

1 1681
2 1203
3 1765
4 1747
5 1981
6 1219
7 1694
8 1234
9 1285
10 1754
11 1564
12 1404
13 1481
14 2160
15 2191
16 1356
17 1374
18 1483
19 1151
20 1246
21 1727
22 1912
23 1828
24 1513
25 1696
26 1568
27 2308
28 2199
29 1091
30 1731
31 1814
32 2135
33 1866
34 2080
35 1129
36 1440
37 1740
38 1594
39 1691
40 1676
41 2012
42 2025
43 1751
44 1686
45 1519
46 1438
47 1678
48 1229
49 1910
50 1235

Name Year School Finals Pace
Andrew Gibby SR Hamilton 15:43.2 5:04
Martin Breinholt SR Campo Verde 15:48.3 5:06
Austin Rueff SR Highland 15:51.1 5:07
Josh Howard SR Highland 15:56.6 5:08
Lucas Grunden SR Paradise Valley 16:03.2 5:10
Mitchell Jones SR Campo Verde 16:20.0 5:16
Jacob Slater SR Hamilton 16:24.1 5:17
Caleb Weaver SR Campo Verde 16:26.8 5:18
Francis Kibia SR Chandler 16:28.4 5:19
Brenden Lines SR Highland 16:32.3 5:20
Albert-Oluwatobi Alabi SR Faith Lutheran 16:34.8 5:21
Brady McCaskill SR Desert Mountain 16:36.0 5:21
Tyler Anderson SR Desert Vista 16:38.7 5:22
Mario Fernandez SR O'Connor 16:40.6 5:23
Ryan Brass SR Shadow Mountain 16:43.5 5:23
Gabriel Gonzales SR Corona del Sol 16:43.6 5:24
Tyler Tisinger SR Corona del Sol 16:45.8 5:24
Shaud Becenti SR Desert Vista 16:49.2 5:25
Ethan Cole SR Basha 16:54.2 5:27
Samuel Ketcham SR Canyon View 16:54.7 5:27
Jonah Alexander SR Highland 16:54.8 5:27
Carter Jones SR Mica Mountain 16:54.9 5:27
William Chmiel SR Lee Williams 17:02.4 5:30
Stevie Saurini SR Desert Vista 17:04.5 5:30
Nicholas Valle SR Hamilton 17:05.0 5:30
Hady Damaj SR Faith Lutheran 17:06.4 5:31
Kade Ruff SR Valley Vista 17:06.6 5:31
Colton Pestka SR Shadow Mountain 17:14.9 5:34
Jose Angel Ortiz SR Apollo 17:17.7 5:34
Jack Breinholt SR Highland 17:18.3 5:35
Ethan Olsen SR Leading Edge GEC 17:20.1 5:35
Nathaniel Dunckley SR Saguaro 17:24.2 5:37
Cole Bolen SR McClintock 17:26.5 5:37
Max Voorhies SR Queen Creek 17:27.8 5:38
Collin Ramey SR Arizona Prep 17:31.5 5:39
Ronald Smith SR Desert Ridge 17:35.4 5:40
McKay Crockett SR Highland 17:37.1 5:41
Leo Freestone SR Gilbert 17:43.1 5:43
Maxwell Porter SR Hamilton 17:44.7 5:43
Preston Casciato SR Hamilton 17:46.0 5:44
Thomas Gauerke SR Perry 17:47.2 5:44
Maxwell Waldron SR Perry 17:47.5 5:44
Ethan Kingsford SR Highland 17:48.5 5:44
Andrew Mickey SR Hamilton 17:54.9 5:46
Logan Tinsley SR Desert Vista 17:55.2 5:47
Mason Pendergast SR Desert Ridge 18:02.5 5:49
Hayden Darst SR Hamilton 18:04.8 5:50
Holden Remfrey SR Campo Verde 18:05.5 5:50
Logan Bonhorst SR Mica Mountain 18:07.0 5:50
Nate Young SR Campo Verde 18:09.1 5:51
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Event 7

Boys 5K

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

1215
2290
1797
2161
1733
1742
2200
2334
2359
2190
2121
2162
1961
1247
2399
1364
2198
2117
1495
2007
2022
2323
1351
2074
1879
1915
2338
2337
1689
2109
1514
1157
1566
1627
1809
2356
1968
2043
1122
1266
1347
2401
2365
1282
1403
1688
1125
1759
2118
2045

Evan Hankinson
Thomas White
Harrison Bennon
Seth Gardiner
Edward Burgoyne
Matthew Duke
Jack Rea

Justice Borojorquez
Thomas Duncan
Kannon Boloz
Charles Spencer
Brantley Holm
Alex Matura
Javier Machado
Caleb Harman
Grant Murad
Austin Pestka
Alec Peng

Josh Fossett

Tre Chacon

John St Geme
Jacob Soukup
Andrew Davies-Boerner
Karson Penrod
Taven Sanders
Roman Romero
Jordan Verduco
Izaiah Hemmings
Alex Nie

Matthew Gibson
Jake Schenach
John Kronik
Preston Beikman
Arturo Pacheco
Spencer Pospisil
Tyler Bunnow
Noah Zygmunt
Luke Radford
Carson Griffin
Nathan Pineda
Ben Brower
Matthew Haworth
Christian Pena
Ryan Fornaro
Avery Martinson
Shayan Mukherjee
Jet Lien

Alex Mendoza
Duval Porras Perez
Luke Simonian

Year School Finals Pace
SR Campo Verde 18:11.8 5:52
SR Valley Christian 18:11.9 5:52
SR Higley 18:18.1 5:54
SR O'Connor 18:20.9 5:55
SR Highland 18:21.5 5:55
SR Highland 18:26.9 5:57
SR Shadow Mountain 18:27.4 5:57
SR Vista Grande 18:28.6 5:57
SR Walden Grove 18:30.2 5:58
SR Shadow Mountain 18:34.8 5:59
SR Red Mountain 18:40.1 6:01
SR O'Connor 18:47.9 6:04
SR Notre Dame Prep 18:49.5 6:04
SR Canyon View 18:50.6 6:04
SR Yuma Catholic 18:53.3 6:05
SR Corona del Sol 18:59.6 6:07
SR Shadow Mountain 19:07.1 6:10
SR Red Mountain 19:07.3 6:10
SR Desert Vista 19:14.5 6:12
SR Perry 19:15.7 ©6:12
SR Perry 19:16.7 6:13
SR Veritas Prep 19:27.9 6:16
SR Corona del Sol 19:31.4 6:18
SR _Queen Creek 19:45.1 6:22
SR McClintock 19:46.0 6:22
SR Mica Mountain 19:47.8 6:23
SR Vista Grande 19:54.8 6:25
SR Vista Grande 19:56.3 6:26
SR Hamilton 19:58.1 6:26
SR Red Mountain 20:05.9 6:29
SR Desert Vista 20:09.9 6:30
SR Basha 20:10.3 6:30
SR Faith Lutheran 20:13.2 6:31
SR Gilbert Classic 20:14.6 6:31
SR Higley 20:15.7 6:32
SR Walden Grove 20:19.4 6:33
SR Notre Dame Prep 20:19.8 6:33
SR Pinnacle 20:23.4 6:34
SR Arizona Prep 20:24.4 6:35
SR Casa Grande 20:28.0 6:36
SR Corona del Sol 20:32.0 6:37
SR Yuma Catholic 20:32.4 6:37
SR Walden Grove 20:33.2 6:37
SR Chandler 20:37.4 6:39
SR Desert Mountain 20:37.7 6:39
SR Hamilton 20:40.7 6:40
SR Arizona Prep 20:40.8 6:40
SR Highland 20:45.1 6:41
SR Red Mountain 20:46.6 6:42
SR Pinnacle 20:51.9 6:43
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Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

1979
2113
1181
2013
2201
1164
1510
1687
1894
2011
1962
1373
1308
1035
1812
1679
1509
1931
1174
1208
2042
1118
1267
1954
2023
2383
2382
2178
1043
1655
1124
1873
2048
1163
1743
1044
1658
2227
1168
1654
1015
2411
1411
1038
1036
2026
2180
1435
1675
1848

Kian Francis
Christian Martin
Caleb Wood
Brady Hutchings
Nathan Sario
Paul Vlahos
Jayson Nguyen
Dean Moyer
Nordin Jafar
Kyle Farley
Peyton Matura
Logan Sywak
Dustin Garcia
Andrew Gonzales
Elias Espinoza
Kyle Dumont
Tyler Myers
Truman Nack
Calo Arnold
Ethan Coen
Daniel Radford
Quentin Boggs
Ricky Rodriguez
Luke Dodson
Phillipe Stahoviak
Ryland Foushee
Charles Entley
Samuel Bartoszek
Jacob Pease
Victor Krueger
Gavin Kormos
Evan Rao
Fletcher Watson
Albert Thomas
Sam Eggelston
Kyle Pugmire
Israel Soria
Jeul Ramos
Rocky Wilson
Noah Heptig
Elliot Sever
Jesus Angulo
Ethan Savarirayan
Cameron Lowis
Adrien Kendall
Cameron Welch
Ryan Kralik
Ezrom Leavitt
Jesus Arias
David Carrera

Year School Finals Pace
SR Paradise Valley 20:54.2 6:44
SR Red Mountain 20:54.6 6:44
SR Ben Franklin 21:03.5 6:47
SR Perry 21:14.0 6:51
SR Shadow Mountain 21:15.0 6:51
SR Basha 21:19.5 6:52
SR Desert Vista 21:22.0 6:53
SR Hamilton 21:22.5 6:53
SR Mesquite 21:24.5 6:54
SR Perry 21:26.4 6:55
SR Notre Dame Prep 21:31.8 6:56
SR Corona del Sol 21:32.6 6:57
SR Chandler Prep 21:34.1 6:57
SR ALA Ironwood 21:35.0 6:57
SR Leading Edge GEC 21:50.8 7:02
SR Hamilton 21:53.6 7:03
SR Desert Vista 21:54.8 7:04
SR North Phoenix 21:56.5 7:04
SR Ben Franklin 21:58.6 7:05
SR Campo Verde 22:05.9 7:07
SR Pinnacle 22:06.6 7:07
SR Arizona Prep 22:08.9 7:08
SR Casa Grande 22:11.2 7:09
SR Notre Dame Prep 22:20.1 7:12
SR Perry 22:32.7 7:16
SR Williams Field 22:32.9 T:16
SR Williams Field 22:47.6 T7:21
SR Seton Catholic 22:48.9 7:21
SR ALA Ironwood 22:51.7 7:22
SR Glendale Prep 22:54.5 7:23
SR Arizona Prep 23:01.5 7:25
SR McClintock 23:03.2 7:26
SR Pinnacle 23:24.1 7:32
SR Basha 23:33.0 7:35
SR Highland 23:33.8 7:36
SR ALA Ironwood 23:36.2 7:36
SR Glendale Prep 23:37.7  7:37
SR St. John Paul II 23:54.2 T7:42
SR Basha 24:02.0 7:45
SR Glendale Prep 24:02.1 7:45
SR ALA Gilbert 24:08.7 7:47
SR Marcos De Niza 24:10.1 7:47
SR Desert Mountain 24:18.8 7:50
SR ALA Ironwood 24:27.6 T7:53
SR ALA Ironwood 24:29.2 7:53
SR Perry 24:40.4 7:57
SR Seton Catholic 24:51.2 8:00
SR Desert Ridge 24:52.8 8:01
SR Hamilton 24:53.0 8:01
SR Maricopa 25:19.4 8:10
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Event 7

Boys 5K

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161l
162
163
164

2255
1780
1539
1371
1209
2068
2136
1280
2283
2285
1511
1302
1846
2414

Terry Williams
Eithan Makal
Joseph Reith
Adam Soussi
Dakota Cunningham
Tama Ho-Ching
Landon Garfinkel
Angel Delgado
Austin Nebeker
Will Robinson
Karlos Ramos
John Caballero
Anthony Carrera
McKennon George

Year School Finals Pace
SR Tonopah Valley 25:21.6 8:10
SR Highland Prep 25:24.7 8:11
SR Dysart 25:26.6 8:12
SR Corona del Sol 25:31.6 8:13
SR Campo Verde 25:49.6 8:19
SR Queen Creek 25:52.1 8:20
SR Saguaro 26:11.5 8:26
SR Chandler 26:13.2 8:27
SR Valley Christian 26:47.8 8:38
SR Valley Christian 27:42.4 8:56
SR Desert Vista 28:27.9 9:10
SR Chandler Prep 29:04.7 9:22
SR Maricopa 30:38.1 9:52
SR Marcos De Niza 39:08.1 12:36

Page 68



28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

1. 14 Campo Verde

1 2 1203 Martin Breinholt SR
2 5 1219 Mitchell Jones SR
3 7 1234 Caleb Weaver SR
4 (40) 1229 Holden Remfrey SR
5 (42) 1235 Nate Young SR
6 ( 43) 1215 Evan Hankinson SR
7 ( 97) 1208 Ethan Coen SR
8 (120) 1209 Dakota Cunningham SR
2. 16 Highland

1 3 1765 Austin Rueff SR
2 4 1747 Josh Howard SR
3 9 1754 Brenden Lines SR
4 (19) 1727 Jonah Alexander SR
5 ( 25) 1731 Jack Breinholt SR
9 ( 30) 1740 McKay Crockett SR
7 ( 35) 1751 Ethan Kingsford SR
8 ( 46) 1733 Edward Burgoyne SR
9 (47) 1742 Matthew Duke SR
10 ( 82) 1759 Alex Mendoza SR
11 (108) 1743 Sam Eggelston SR
3. 29 Hamilton

1 1 1681 Andrew Gibby SR
2 6 1694 Jacob Slater SR
3 22 1696 Nicholas Valle SR
4 ( 31) 1691 Maxwell Porter SR
5 ( 32) 1676 Preston Casciato SR
9 ( 36) 1686 Andrew Mickey SR
7 ( 39) 1678 Hayden Darst SR
8 ( 67) 1689 Alex Nie SR
9 ( 80) 1688 Shayan Mukherjee SR
10 ( 90) 1687 Dean Moyer SR
11 (95) 1679 Kyle Dumont SR
12 (118) 1675 Jesus Arias SR
4. 50 Desert Vista

1 12 1481 Tyler Anderson SR
2 17 1483 Shaud Becenti SR
3 21 1513 Stevie Saurini SR
4 ( 37) 1519 Logan Tinsley SR
5 ( 58) 1495 Josh Fossett SR
6 ( 69) 1514 Jake Schenach SR
7 ( 89) 1510 Jayson Nguyen SR
8 ( 90) 1509 Tyler Myers SR
9 (125) 1511 Karlos Ramos SR
5. 86 Shadow Mountain

1 14 2191 Ryan Brass SR

16:11.7

16:

16

16:

17

15

16:
16:
18:
18:
18:
22
25:

06.

15:
15:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:

18
18

20:
23:

:24.

15:

16

17:
17:
17:
17:
18:
19:
20:

21

21:

24

50.

16:
16:
17:
17:
19:
20:

21

21:

28

:28.

16:

:48.
20.
26.
05.
09.
11.
05.
49,

51.
56.
32.
54.
18.
37.
48.
:21.
:26.
45,
33.

43,
124,
05.
44,
46.
54,
04.
58.
40.
122,
53.
:53.

38.
49,
04.
55.
14.
09.
122,
54.
:27.

43.
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48:35.1 0:38.5)
48:20.0 0:41.2)
49:12.3 1:21.8)
50:32.4 0:25.8)
52:25.8 1:43.9)
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24
48
51)
56)
87)

2199
2200
2190
2198
2201

Colton Pestka
Jack Rea
Kannon Boloz
Austin Pestka
Nathan Sario

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

17:
18:
18:
19:
21:

14.
27.
34.
07.
15.

O 00 > 0
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

09/03/2022

6. 86 Corona del Sol ( 17:29.7

1 15 1356 Gabriel Gonzales SR 16:43.
2 16 1374 Tyler Tisinger SR 16:45.
3 55 1364 Grant Murad SR 18:59.
4 ( 61) 1351 Andrew Davies—-Boerner SR 19:31.
5 (76) 1347 Ben Brower SR 20:32.
6 ( 93) 1373 Logan Sywak SR 21:32.
7 (119) 1371 Adam Soussi SR 25:31.
7. 104 Faith Lutheran ( 17:58.2

1 10 1564 Albert-Oluwatobi Alabi SR 16:34.
2 23 1568 Hady Damaj SR 17:06.
3 71 1566 Preston Beikman SR 20:13.
8. 111 Sandra Day O'Connor ( 17:56.5

1 13 2160 Mario Fernandez SR 16:40.
2 45 2161 Seth Gardiner SR 18:20.
3 53 2162 Brantley Holm SR 18:47.
9. 125 Mica Mountain ( 18:16.6

1 20 1912 Carter Jones SR 16:54.
2 41 1910 Logan Bonhorst SR 18:07.
3 64 1915 Roman Romero SR 19:47.
10. 126 Perry ( 18:16.8

1 33 2012 Thomas Gauerke SR 17:47.
2 34 2025 Maxwell Waldron SR 17:47.
3 59 2007 Tre Chacon SR 19:15.
4 ( 60) 2022 John St Geme SR 19:16.
5 ( 86) 2013 Brady Hutchings SR 21:14.
[ ( 91) 2011 Kyle Farley SR 21:26.
7 (101) 2023 Phillipe Stahoviak SR 22:32.
8 (116) 2026 Cameron Welch SR 24:40.
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52:29.0

53:

53:

54:

54:

54.

49.

49.

50.

2:16.
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Page 72
28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

11. 176 Basha ( 19:28.0 58:24.0 4:25.3)
1 18 1151 Ethan Cole SR 16:54.2

2 70 1157 John Kronik SR 20:10.3

3 88 1164 Paul Vlahos SR 21:19.5

4 (107) 1163 Albert Thomas SR 23:33.0

5 (111) 1168 Rocky Wilson SR 24:02.0

12. 177 Red Mountain ( 19:17.8 57:53.3 1:25.8)
1 52 2121 Charles Spencer SR 18:40.1

2 57 2117 Alec Peng SR 19:07.3

3 68 2109 Matthew Gibson SR 20:05.9

4 ( 83) 2118 Duval Porras Perez SR 20:46.6

5 ( 85) 2113 Christian Martin SR 20:54.6

13. 180 Vista Grande ( 19:26.6 58:19.7 1:27.7)
1 49 2334 Justice Borojorquez SR 18:28.6

2 65 2338 Jordan Verduco SR 19:54.8

3 66 2337 Izaiah Hemmings SR 19:56.3
14. 184 Arizona College Preparatory ( 19:32.3 58:36.7 3:09.3)
1 28 1129 Collin Ramey SR s 31 a5

2 75 1122 Carson Griffin SR 20:24.4

3 81 1125 Jet Lien SR 20:40.8

4 (99) 1118 Quentin Boggs SR 22:08.9

5 (104) 1124 Gavin Kormos SR 23:01.5
15. 184 Desert Ridge ( 20:10.3 1:00:30.7 7:17.4)
1 29 1440 Ronald Smith SR 17:35.4

2 38 1438 Mason Pendergast SR 18:02.5

3 117 1435 Ezrom Leavitt SR 24:52.8



28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

09/03/2022

1879 Taven Sanders

2359 Thomas Duncan
2356 Tyler Bunnow
2365 Christian Pena

SR
SR
SR

1404 Brady McCaskill
1403 Avery Martinson
1411 Ethan Savarirayan

1285 Francis Kibia
1282 Ryan Fornaro
1280 Angel Delgado

2080 Max Voorhies
2074 Karson Penrod

16. 194 McClintock

1 26 1866 Cole Bolen
2 63

3 105 1873 Evan Rao
17. 199 Walden Grove

1 50

2 72

3 77

18. 203 Desert Mountain
1 11

2 79

3 113

19. 208 Chandler

1 8

2 78

3 122
20. 210 Queen Creek

1 27

2 62

3 121

2068 Tama Ho-Ching

:05.

17

19:
23:

47 .
18:
20:
20:
:30.
16:
20:
24
:06.
16:
20:
26:
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25:

:26.
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15.
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores

21. 219 Notre Dame Prep ( 20:13.7 1:00:41.1 2:42.3)
1 54 1961 Alex Matura SR 18:49.5

2 73 1968 Noah Zygmunt SR 20:19.8

3 92 1962 Peyton Matura SR 21:31.8

4 (100) 1954 Luke Dodson SR 22:20.1
22. 256 Pinnacle ( 21:07.3 1:03:21.9 1:43.2)
1 74 2043 Luke Radford SR 20:23.4

2 84 2045 Luke Simonian SR 20:51.9

3 98 2042 Daniel Radford SR 22:06.6

4 (106) 2048 Fletcher Watson SR 23:24.1
23. 291 Valley Christian ( 24:14.1 1:12:42.1 9:30.5)
1 44 2290 Thomas White SR 18:11.9

2 123 2283 Austin Nebeker SR 26:47.8

3 124 2285 Will Robinson SR 27:42.4
24. 305 ALA Ironwood ( 22:41.0 1:08:02.9 2:01.2)
1 94 1035 Andrew Gonzales SR 21:35.0

2 102 1043 Jacob Pease SR 22:51.7

3 109 1044 Kyle Pugmire SR 23:36.2

4 (114) 1038 Cameron Lowis SR 24:27.6

5 (115) 1036 Adrien Kendall SR 24:29.2
25. 325 Glendale Prep Academy ( 23:31.5 1:10:34.3 1:07.6)
1 103 1655 Victor Krueger SR 22:54.5

2 110 1658 Israel Soria SR 23:37.7

3 112 1654 Noah Heptig SR 24:02.1



Incomplete Teams:

Paradise Valley
1981 Lucas Grunden SR, 1979 Kian Francis SR

Canyon View
1246 Samuel Ketcham SR, 1247 Javier Machado SR

Lee Williams
1828 William Chmiel SR

Valley Vista
2308 Kade Ruff SR

Apollo
1091 Jose Angel Ortiz SR

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
1814 Ethan Olsen SR, 1812 Elias Espinoza SR

Saguaro

2135 Nathaniel Dunckley SR, 2136 Landon Garfinkel SR
Gilbert

1594 Leo Freestone SR
Higley

1797 Harrison Bennon SR, 1809 Spencer Pospisil SR

Yuma Catholic
2399 Caleb Harman SR, 2401 Matthew Haworth SR

Veritas Prep Academy
2323 Jacob Soukup SR

Gilbert Classical Academy
1627 Arturo Pacheco SR

Casa Grande Union
1266 Nathan Pineda SR, 1267 Ricky Rodriguez SR

Benjamin Franklin
1181 Caleb Wood SR, 1174 Calo Arnold SR

Mesquite
1894 Nordin Jafar SR

Chandler Preparatory
1308 Dustin Garcia SR, 1302 John Caballero SR

North Phoenix Prep
1931 Truman Nack SR

Williams Field
2383 Ryland Foushee SR, 2382 Charles Entley SR

Seton Catholic
2178 Samuel Bartoszek SR, 2180 Ryan Kralik SR

St. John Paul II
2227 Jeul Ramos SR

ALA Gilbert
1015 Elliot Sever SR
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Marcos De Niza
2411 Jesus Angulo SR,

Maricopa
1848 David Carrera SR,

Tonopah Valley
2255 Terry Williams SR

Highland Prep (Surprise)
1780 Eithan Makal SR

Dysart
1539 Joseph Reith SR

2414 McKennon George SR

1846 Anthony Carrera SR
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Event 8

Girls 5

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib
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1046
1699
2001
1098
1719
1452
1464
1670
2003
1717
2058
1021
1418
2132
1462
2185
2095
1669
1465
1096
1720
1113
1111
1274
2093
1260
1095
1703
2084
1640
1100
2092
1673
1905
1142
2234
2091
1048
1774
1059
2032
1975
1561
1545
2206
1338
1702
2393
1239
1106

Evelynne Carr

Emma Baugh

Alexis Pagel
Isabel Brady
Lindsay Schlink
Bailee Christofis
Emily Littlefield
Sage Patzer
Isabella Schaller
Sophie Mann

Alona Haymore
Teagan Fears

Riley Burger
Simone Stephens
Savannah Kveton
Keira Damron
Alyssa Pooley
Lilliette Orban
Anna Lowman
Carmella Baldwin
Kathryn Sewell
Abby Tawney
Devangana Shah
Lauren Kazaroff
Danna Martinez Porras
Megan Tsabetsaye
Alyssa Ackerman
Savannah Fetsco
Madison Burkholder
Madeline McBee
Alannah Cuendet
Mackenzie Luna
Solenn Vincent
Alonna Hannibal
Reagan Nolde
Lillian Henze

Emma Jones
Alexsandra Carroll
Kaiya Livaudais
Jessica Varney
Nicole Friedman
Margrette Symington-Leb
Abigail Snodgrass
Claire Knappenberger
Darlene Herrington
Taylor McLane
Sarah Fetsco

Rylie Stevenson
Isabella Palmisano
Amanda McDonald

Year School Finals Pace
SR ALA Queen Creek 18:57.4 6:07
SR Highland 19:13.2 6:12
SR Perry 19:25.9 6:16
SR Arizona Prep 19:31.4 6:18
SR Highland 19:34.4 6:18
SR Desert Vista 19:35.4 6:19
SR Desert Vista 19:36.0 6:19
SR Hamilton 19:58.2 6:26
SR Perry 20:17.6 6:32
SR Highland 20:21.9 6:34
SR Queen Creek 20:24.9 6:35
SR ALA Ironwood 20:28.6 6:36
SR Desert Ridge 20:51.5 6:43
SR Saguaro 21:17.3 6:52
SR Desert Vista 21:21.6 6:53
SR Shadow Mountain 21:23.9 6:54
SR Red Mountain 21:30.6 6:56
SR Hamilton 21:31.8 6:56
SR Desert Vista 21:37.9 6:58
SR Arizona Prep 21:44.9 7:00
SR Highland 21:46.4 7:01
SR Arizona Prep 21:50.0 7:02
SR Arizona Prep 21:59.1 7:05
SR Chandler 22:03.3 7:06
SR Red Mountain 22:06.8 7:08
SR Casa Grande 22:20.9 7:12
SR Arizona Prep 22:26.0 7:14
SR Highland 22:31.6 7:16
SR Red Mountain 22:37.0 T7:17
SR Glendale Prep 22:37.6 7:17
SR Arizona Prep 22:39.8 7:18
SR Red Mountain 22:41.4 7:19
SR Hamilton 22:41.7 7:19
SR Mica Mountain 22:42.0 7:19
SR Basha 22:43.4 7:19
SR Sunrise Mountain 23:00.4 7:25
SR Red Mountain 23:03.8 7:26
SR ALA Queen Creek 23:20.8 7:31
SR Highland Prep 23:21.7 7:32
SR ALA Queen Creek 23:24.9 7:33
SR Pinnacle 23:37.4 7:37
SR Paradise Valley 23:40.1 7:38
SR Faith Lutheran 23:44.1 7:39
SR Estrella Fthlls 23:45.5 7:39
SR St Mary's 23:47.4 7:40
SR Corona del Sol 23:48.5 7:40
SR Highland 23:56.2 7:43
SR Yuma Catholic 23:56.7 7:43
SR Canyon View 23:56.8 7:43
SR Arizona Prep 24:00.2 7:44
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Event 8

Girls 5

28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

K Run Senior

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

1392
1665
1141
1824
2317
2098
1144
1271
1663
2328
2063
2205
2421
2236
2230
2035
1474
1995
1295
1858
1199
1945
1781
1862
1788
1029
1973
1005
1610
1387
2213
1887
2326
1991
2188
2054
2130
1385
2296
1195
1946
1170
2210
2187
1938
1950
1258
1784
2247
1609

Shelby Roberts
Isabella Drury
Kellyn Nault
Katalina Robinson
Suzannah Quayle
Jessi Smith
Brandi Vallera
Destiny Hernandez
Juli Aguirre
Sophia Esparza
Addison Yarn

Lily Fairbanks
Bellen Besich
Nellie Ochoa
Maria Caruso
Kaitlyn Larsen
Lena Stratton
Erin Idleman

Mia Kineyko
Sophia Moreno
Erin Syring

Ella Lahr

Hailey Anderson
Vianaye Trujillo
Makenna Fagrell
Shelby Walag
Daniela Quilantan
Kaley Searcy

Mia Cruz Andrade
Brooke Jones
Samantha Lizarraga
Mikayla Kuenning
Janarabella Castro
Kate Embley

Cindy Restrepo
Alexis Clark
Jalyn Krenzen
Claire Duggan
Maiyah Mendoza
Alyssa Smith
Kaitlyn Matura
Morgan Oliver
Natalie Guzman
Vivian Lee Johnson
Katie Cafferelli
Nicole Rutti
Sheila Salvador
Simone Cooper

Catalina Hernandez Sant

Neha Chauhan

Year School Finals Pace
SR Desert Mountain 24:11.7 7:48
SR Hamilton 24:12.6 7:48
SR Basha 24:18.8 7:50
SR Lee Williams 24:21.5 7:51
SR Veritas Prep 24:21.7 7:51
SR Red Mountain 24:22.4 7:51
SR Basha 24:30.1 7:54
SR Chandler 24:42.0 7:57
SR Hamilton 25:02.9 8:04
SR Vista Grande 25:03.9 8:05
SR Queen Creek 25:23.2 8:11
SR St Mary's 25:24.4 8:11
SR Williams Field 25:26.8 8:12
SR Sunrise Mountain 25:39.0 8:16
SR Sunrise Mountain 25:54.1 8:21
SR Pinnacle 25:58.1 8:22
SR Desert Vista 26:08.8 8:25
SR Perry 26:23.0 8:30
SR Chandler Prep 26:23.5 8:30
SR McClintock 26:34.1 8:34
SR Campo Verde 27:16.2 8:47
SR Notre Dame Prep 27:24.7 8:50
SR Higley 27:25.3 8:50
SR McClintock 27:26.5 8:50
SR Higley 27:28.9 8:51
SR ALA Ironwood 27:35.6 8:53
SR Paradise Valley 28:23.9 9:09
SR ALA Gilbert 28:27.7 9:10
SR Gilbert Classic 28:29.0 9:11
SR Desert Mountain 29:22.8 9:28
SR St. John Paul II 29:24.6 9:28
SR Mesquite 29:25.5 9:29
SR Vista Grande 29:31.4 9:31
SR Perry 29:56.2 9:39
SR Shadow Mountain 29:59.3 9:40
SR Queen Creek 30:06.3 9:42
SR Saguaro 30:25.5 9:48
SR Desert Mountain 30:31.1 9:50
SR Valley Vista 31:06.1 10:01
SR Campo Verde 31:24.9 10:07
SR Notre Dame Prep 32:45.6 10:33
SR Ben Franklin 32:57.4 10:37
SR St. John Paul II 34:01.0 10:57
SR Shadow Mountain 34:23.1 11:05
SR Notre Dame Prep 34:25.9 11:05
SR Notre Dame Prep 35:22.9 11:24
SR Casa Grande 35:39.8 11:29
SR Higley 35:59.7 11:36
SR Tonopah Valley 38:17.5 12:20
SR Gilbert Classic 38:27.0 12:23

Page 78



28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

1. 17 Highland (

1 2 1699 Emma Baugh SR
2 5 1719 Lindsay Schlink SR
3 10 1717 Sophie Mann SR
4 (18) 1720 Kathryn Sewell SR
5 ( 23) 1703 Savannah Fetsco SR
[ ( 33) 1702 Sarah Fetsco SR
2. 25 Desert Vista (

1 6 1452 Bailee Christofis SR
2 7 1464 Emily Littlefield SR
3 12 1462 Savannah Kveton SR
4 (16) 1465 Anna Lowman SR
5 ( 44) 1474 Lena Stratton SR
3. 40 Arizona College Preparatory (

1 4 1098 Isabel Brady SR
2 17 1096 Carmella Baldwin SR
3 19 1113 Abby Tawney SR
4 ( 20) 1111 Devangana Shah SR
5 ( 22) 1095 Alyssa Ackerman SR
[ ( 25) 1100 Alannah Cuendet SR
7 ( 34) 1106 Amanda McDonald SR
4. 50 Hamilton (

1 8 1670 Sage Patzer SR
2 15 1669 Lilliette Orban SR
3 27 1673 Solenn Vincent SR
4 ( 36) 1665 Isabella Drury SR
5 (40) 1663 Juli Aguirre SR
5. 57 Perry (

1 3 2001 Alexis Pagel SR
2 9 2003 Isabella Schaller SR
3 45 1995 Erin Idleman SR
4 ( 50) 1991 Kate Embley SR

21:

22

19:
19:
20:
21:
22:
23:

:11.

19:
19:
21:
21:
26:

02.

19:
21:
21:
21:
22:
22
24

:23.

19:

21

22
24:
25:

02.

19:
20:
26:
29:

13.
34.
21.
46.
31.
56.

35.
36.
21.
37.
08.

31.
44,
50.
59.
26.
39.
00.

58.
:31.
471.
12.
02.

25.
17.
23.
56.
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59:09.5

:00:33.0

:03:06.3

:04:11.7

:06:06.5

1:08.7)

1:46.2)

2:18.6)

2:43.5)

6:57.1)
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

AZ

09/03/2022

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

6. 59 Red Mountain (

1 14 2095 Alyssa Pooley SR
2 21 2093 Danna Martinez Porras SR
3 24 2084 Madison Burkholder SR
4 26) 2092 Mackenzie Luna SR
5 30) 2091 Emma Jones SR
6 38) 2098 Jessi Smith SR
7. 64 ALA Queen Creek (

1 1 1046 Evelynne Carr SR
2 31 1048 Alexsandra Carroll SR
3 32 1059 Jessica Varney SR
8. 104 Queen Creek (

1 11 2058 Alona Haymore SR
2 41 2063 Addison Yarn SR
3 52 2054 Alexis Clark SR
9. 104 Basha (

1 28 1142 Reagan Nolde SR
2 37 1141 Kellyn Nault SR
3 39 1144 Brandi Vallera SR
10. 114 Sunrise Mountain (

1 29 2234 Lillian Henze SR
2 42 2236 Nellie Ochoa SR
3 43 2230 Maria Caruso SR

21:

22
22

22:
23:
24

:54.
18:
23:
23:

:18.
20:
25:
30:

:50.
22:
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24

:51.
23:

25:
25:

30.
:06.
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41.
03.
22.

57.
20.
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24.
23.
06.
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18,
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00.
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54.
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28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores

11. 119 Shadow Mountain 28:35.5 1:25:46. 12:59.2)
1 13 2185 Keira Damron SR 21:23.9
2 51 2188 Cindy Restrepo SR 29:59.3
3 55 2187 Vivian Lee Johnson SR 34:23.1
12. 137 Desert Mountain 28:01.9 1:24:05. 6:19.4)
1 35 1392 Shelby Roberts SR 24:11.7
2 49 1387 Brooke Jones SR 29:22.8
3 53 1385 Claire Duggan SR 30:31.1
13. 153 Higley 30:18.0 1:30:53. 8:34.4)
1 47 1781 Hailey Anderson SR 27:25.3
2 48 1788 Makenna Fagrell SR 27:28.9
3 58 1784 Simone Cooper SR 35:59.7
14. 156 Notre Dame Prep 31:32.1 1:34:36. 7:01.2)
1 46 1945 Ella Lahr SR 27:24.7
2 54 1946 Kaitlyn Matura SR 32:45.6
3 56 1938 Katie Cafferelli SR 34:25.9
4 57) 1950 Nicole Rutti SR 35:22.9



Incomplete Teams:

ALA Ironwood
1021 Teagan Fears SR, 1029 Shelby Walag SR

Desert Ridge
1418 Riley Burger SR

Saguaro
2132 Simone Stephens SR, 2130 Jalyn Krenzen SR

Chandler
1274 Lauren Kazaroff SR, 1271 Destiny Hernandez SR

Casa Grande Union
1260 Megan Tsabetsaye SR, 1258 Sheila Salvador SR

Glendale Prep Academy
1640 Madeline McBee SR

Mica Mountain
1905 Alonna Hannibal SR

Highland Prep (Surprise)
1774 Kaiya Livaudais SR

Pinnacle
2032 Nicole Friedman SR, 2035 Kaitlyn Larsen SR

Paradise Valley
1975 Margrette Symington-Leborgne SR, 1973 Daniela Quilantan SR

Faith Lutheran
1561 Abigail Snodgrass SR

Estrella Foothills
1545 Claire Knappenberger SR

St Mary's Catholic
2206 Darlene Herrington SR, 2205 Lily Fairbanks SR

Corona del Sol
1338 Taylor McLane SR

Yuma Catholic
2393 Rylie Stevenson SR

Canyon View
1239 Isabella Palmisano SR

Lee Williams
1824 Katalina Robinson SR

Veritas Prep Academy
2317 Suzannah Quayle SR

Vista Grande
2328 Sophia Esparza SR, 2326 Janarabella Castro SR

Williams Field
2421 Bellen Besich SR

Chandler Preparatory
1295 Mia Kineyko SR
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McClintock
1858 Sophia Moreno SR, 1862 Vianaye Trujillo SR

Campo Verde
1199 Erin Syring SR, 1195 Alyssa Smith SR

ALA Gilbert
1005 Kaley Searcy SR

Gilbert Classical Academy
1610 Mia Cruz Andrade SR, 1609 Neha Chauhan SR

St. John Paul II
2213 Samantha Lizarraga SR, 2210 Natalie Guzman SR

Mesquite
1887 Mikayla Kuenning SR

Valley Vista
2296 Maiyah Mendoza SR

Benjamin Franklin
1170 Morgan Oliver SR

Tonopah Valley
2247 Catalina Hernandez Santana SR



28th Annual Chandler Invitational

Hosted

by Chandler High School

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys Team Scores

Place Team Score
1 Faith Lutheran 24
2 Highland 33
3 Desert Vista 65
4 Hamilton 81
5 Gilbert 92
6 Basha 100
7 Shadow Mountain 105
8 Corona del Sol 110
9 Sandra Day O'Connor 136

10 McClintock 137
11 williams Field 142
12 Queen Creek 148
13 valley Christian 154
14 Campo Verde 154
15 Desert Mountain 175
16 Perry 184
17 Chandler 186
18 Arizona College Preparatory 187
19 Red Mountain 197
20 ALA Ironwood 208
21 Desert Ridge 211
22 North Phoenix Prep 213
23 Paradise Valley 224
24 Apollo 224
25 Canyon View 241
26 Higley 241
27 Notre Dame Prep 251
28 Benjamin Franklin 263
29 Saguaro 266
30 Seton Catholic 269
31 Gilbert Classical Academy 308
32 Glendale Prep Academy 348
33 Vista Grande 351
34 Chandler Preparatory 428
35 Maricopa 433
36 Dysart 442
37 St. John Paul II 594



28th Annual Chandler Invitational
Hosted by Chandler High School
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/03/2022

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls Team Scores

PLACE Team Score
1 Highland 10
2 Desert Vista 26
3 ALA Queen Creek 47
4 Red Mountain 58
5 Perry 73
6 Queen Creek 103
7 Pinnacle 103
8 Mica Mountain 103
9 Basha 109

10 Corona del Sol 114
11 Higley 124
12 Glendale Prep Academy 135
13 Saguaro 143
14 Desert Ridge 164
15 ALA Ironwood 165
16 Chandler 165
17 Campo Verde 167
18 Canyon View 187
19 Williams Field 197
20 Veritas Prep Academy 198
21 Lee Williams 232
22 Chandler Preparatory 248
23 Yuma Catholic 253
24 Casa Grande Union 265
25 Notre Dame Prep 268
26 Gilbert Classical Academy 272
27 Mesquite 288
28 Valley Vista 298
29 St. John Paul IT 352
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